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3.7.1 Number of collaborative activities with other institutions/ research
establishment/industry for research and academic development of faculty and students per
year : 29.4

3.7.1.1: Total number of Collaborative activities with other institutions/ research
establishment/industry for research and academic development of faculty and students year
wise during the last five years: 147

Year 2021-2022 | 2020-2021 | 2019-2020 2018-2019 | 2017-2018
Number | 52 30 15 30 20

S. No. Documents Page no.
01 Collaborative activities(371B) 1-115
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Methylenetetrahydrofolate
Reductase Gene C677T
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Background and aim: Hyperhomocysteinemia (Hhcy) has been recognized as a risk
factor of several chronic diseases. There is accumulating evidence that both genetic and
dietary factors had a notable impact on the risk of Hhey, The present study aims to
investigate the interaction effect on Hhay between methylenetetrahydrofolate reductase
(MTHFR) gene C677T polymorphism and dietary intake,

Methods: Data were collected in a cross-sectional survey conducted in Ching;
3,966 participants with complete information on sociodemographic characteristics,
anthropometric measurements, and dietary intake were included in the analyses.
Dietary patterns were identified by factor analysis combined with cluster analysis.
Blood samples were collected and MTHFR C677T genotypes were tested. Both the
multiplicative statistical model and the additive model were conducted to investigate the
interactive effects,

Results:  Proportions of MTHFR C677T genotypes among participants were
29.2% for TT, 47.4% for CT, and 23.4% for CC. Three dietary patterns were
identified, namely, the balanced pattern, the snack pattern, and the high-meat
pattern. Compared with the balanced pattern, the other two patterns were
associated with an elevated risk of Hhey [the snack pattern: odds ratio (OR) 1.2,
95% confidence interval (Cl) 1.0-1.5; the high-meat pattern: OR 1.3, 95% ClI
1.1-1.6] after adjustment for age group, gender, residential region, and MTHFR
C677T genotypes. A multiplicative interaction between the high-meat pattern and
MTHFR 677TT genotype was observed, and synergistic effects between both the
snack pattern and the high-meat pattern with MTHFR 677TT were identified,
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United States, * Department of Health Services Administration, School of Heaith Professions, University of Alabama at
Birmingham, Birmingham, AL, United States

Previous studies have identified catechol-O-methyltransferase (COMT), as a key enzyme
influencing sympathetic function. Although the COMT SNP rs4680 and rs4818, are
well-studied, little is known about their influence on cancer-related fatigue (CrF) and
placebo responss. In this study, we examined whether genetic variation in COMT, at
the functional SNP rs4680 and linked rs4818, influenced open-label placebo (OLP)
responses found in cancer survivars reporting moderate to severe CrF. We randomized
cancer survivors (N = 74) reporting moderate-to-severe CrF to receive OLP or to
treatment-as-usual (TAU) and assessed if rs4680 and rs4818 were associated with
changes in fatigue severity and fatigue-distressed quality of life. At the end of the
initial 21 days, the treatments were crossed over and both groups were re-assessed.
Participants with the rs4680 high-activity G-allele (G/G or G/A) or rs4818 C/G genotypes
reported significant decreases in fatigue severity and improvements in fatigue-distressed
quality of life, The COMT rs4818 findings replicated findings in a similar study of OLP in
cancer fatigue.

Clinical Trial Registration: www.ClinicalTrials.gov, identifier: NCT02522988,

Keywords: cancer related fatigue, COMT (rs 4680), placebo effect, non-deceptive placebo, COMT rs4818
polymorphism

INTRODUCTION

Cancer-related fatigue (CrF), the most common and distressing condition reported by cancer
patients, has detrimental effects on physical functioning and quality of life with only
marginally effective treatments such as exercise, psychoeducational, erythropoiesis-stimulating
agents, Dexamethasone, modafinal, anti-depressants or no treatment (1-11). Over the past
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Vitamin D Receptor Genetic
Polymorphisms Associate With a
Decreased Susceptibility to Extremity
Osteomyelitis Partly by Inhibiting
Macrophage Apoptosis Through
Inhibition of Excessive ROS
Production via VDR-Bmi1 Signaling

Xing-Qi Zhao "%, Hao-Yang Wan ', Si-Ying He ', Han-Jun Qin ", Bin Yu"?* and Nan Jiang "**
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Background: Previous studies had reported that vitamin D receptor (VDR) gene
polymorphisms were related to the development of several inflammatory disorders.
However, potential links between such variations and the risk of developing a bone
infection and underlying mechanisms remain unclear. This study aimed to analyze potential
associations between VDR genetic variations and susceptibility to extremity osteomyelitis
(OM) in a Chinese Han population and investigate potential mechanisms.

Methods: Between January 2016 and August 2020, altogether 398 OM patients and
368 healthy controls were genotyped for six VDR gene polymorphisms, including Apal
(rs7975232), Bsml (rs1544410), Fokl (rs2228570), Taql (rs731236), GATA (rs45160835),
and Cax-2 (rs11568820) by the SNaPshot genotyping method, Then, male C57BL/6 mice
were randomly divided into vitamin D-standard, —excess, —deficient, and —rescued
groups. One week after making the model surgery, OM occurrence and severity were
assessed using the bacterial count and histopathological staining. In vitro, phagocytosis,
apoptosis, and bactericidal ability of macrophages were evaluated by overexpression or
knockdown of VDR protein.

Results: Significant associations were found among rs7975232, rs1544410, and OM
development by the recessive model (AA vs. AC + CC, p = 0.0387, OR = 0.594),
homozygous model (AA vs. CC, p = 0,083, OR = 0.575), and heterozygous model
(CT vs. CC, p = 0.049, OR = 0.610), respectively. Patients with the AA genotype of
rs7975232 had a relatively higher mean level of vitamin D than those with AC and CC
genotypes (22.5 vs. 20.7 vs. 19.0ng/ml). Similarly, patients with CT genotype of
rs1544410 had a relatively higher mean vitamin D level than those with CC genotype
(20.94 vs. 19.89ng/ml). Outcomes of in vivo experiments showed that the femoral
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Association of NLRP3 rs35829419
and rs10754558 Polymorphisms With
Risks of Autoimmune Diseases: A
Systematic Review and
Meta-Analysis
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The existing knowledge about the association between NLRP3 rs35829419/rs10754558
polymorphisms and susceptibility to autoimmune diseases (AlDs) remains controversial,
Herein, a meta-analysis was performed to evaluate such association, We searched
databases for relevant studies published in English up to February 2021. Statal4 was
used to assess the odds ratio (OR). As for NLRP3 rs35829419, no significant association
to overall AIDs was found in three genetic models [A vs. C: OR (95%Cl) = 0.89
(0.69-1.14); AC vs. CC: 1.00 (0.77-1.30); AA/AC vs. CC: 0.93 (0.71-1.20)]. However,
subgroup analysis by disease type showed that NLRP3 rs35829418 A allele may have
a significant protective effect on rheumatoid arthritis (RA) susceptibility [A vs. C: 0.74
(0.57-0.96)). NLRP3 rs10754558 polymorphism contributes to significantly reduce the
risk of AIDs in the allelic model [G vs. C: 0.78 (0.71-0.87)], homozygote co-dominant
model [GG vs. CC: 0.63 {0.61-0.77)], heterozygote co-dominant model [GC vs. CC: 0.78
(0.66-0.91)], dominant model [GG/GC vs. CC: 0.73 (0.63-0.84)], and recessive model|
[GG vs. GC/CC: 0.73 (0.62-0.88)]. In the subgroup analysis by ethnicity, association was
observed between the NLRP3 rs10754558 G allele and AlDs in Latin Americans, but
not in European, Arabian, or Asian populations. Stratification by disease type showsd
a significant association of the NLRP3 rs10754558 G allele with type 1 diabetes (T1D),
RA, and systemic lupus erythematosus (SLE), but not with celiac disease (CD), multiple
sclerosis (MS), or myasthenia gravis (MG). This meta-analysis suggests that the NLRP3
rs10754558, but not rs35829419, polymorphism is assoclated with susceptibility to
AlDs, especially in Latin American individuals.

Keywords: NLRP3, single nucleotide polymorphisms, autoimmune di ptibility, meta
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Dear Dr. Tiwari,
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manuscript entitled *Bacterial Therapy: Promising Role in the Treaiment of Colon
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Cytokinins, a type of phytohormones that
induce division of cytoplasm, have considerable
value in agriculture due to their influences on

several physiological processes of plants

morphogenesis, development of chlorop
seed dormancy, leaf senescence, etc. Previously,
it was assumed that plants obtain cytokinin from
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To: "alimurad@rediffmail.com" <alimurad@rediffmail.com=>
Subject: CALEM Course
Date: Tue, 05 Jan 2021 15:26:42 IST

Dr. Murad Ali

Head, Department of Business Management,
V.B.S. Purvanchal University,

Jaunpur (UP)

alimurad@rediffmail.com

Hope you have been doing well in these difficult times.

[ am extremely pleased to inform you that Education Ministry,
Govt. of India has sanctioned the grant to our CALEM for
organizing online Academic Leadership course for the teachers of
your institution. Kindly note the following important points:

1. The course of one week will be online and teachers should
have equipment to access Google Classroom.

2. It is a totally free of charge course, without any registration
fee.

3. It is open to academic leaders including Deans, Heads of
Department, Professor, Associate Professor and Assistant
Professor.

4. The batch should be of 60 faculty members. No relaxation is
admissible about the number.

5. The teachers who successfully complete this course will get
CALEM Education Ministry, Govt. of India e-certificate and 10
points as part of their API score for promotion.

6. The Course Coordinator will get the honorarium of Rs.

Re ar .
¥,H.S, Purvanchal University
Taunpur



6000/~ He/she will be responsible for sending us the list of 60
course participants approved by you and ensure their
attendance and assignments on time.

7. The tentative course title, dates and timetable are attached.

We have scheduled the following CALEM Course for you.

V. B. S Purvanchal University Gender Equality 16.03.21
Jaunpur

8. CALEM, AMU (Dr. Faiza Abbasi, Mobile No. 9760011520,
email: faeza.abbasi@gmail.com and Mr. Syed Zulfigar Ali,
Section Officer, Mobile No. 8755104439,
email: zulfigar_gfs@yahoo.co.in) will be responsible for
delivering the course allotted to you online.

9. We will select the Resource Persons and arrange for their
video lectures to be attended by the participants.

Kindly send us your consent latest by 10 Jénuary 2021. If your
consent is not received by 10 January 2021, the course will be
allotted to another institution.

Looking forward to your positive response.

With regards,

Sincerely,
Professor A.R. Kidwai Regfbefar
Director V.B.S. Purvanchal University

Jaunpur



Professor Vandana Rai and Professor Pradeep Kumar, Department of Biotechnology VBS
Purvanchal University Jaunpur with Professor Gyaneshwar Chaubey , Department of Zoology,
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To,

Profs. Vandana Rai and Pradeep Kumar
Department of Biotechnology

VBES Purvanchal University, Jaunpur, India

Sub: Collaboration on COVID-19 work
Dear Madam and Sir,

In our work on COVID-19, we mainly focused on the genomic structure of the Indian population.
We would like to explore human susceptibility along the line of various blood groups and other
physical and chemical parameters,

Your work on the human population of the Purvanchal region is seminal and the data you have
generated and published in a serles of excellent papers would be very much worthwhile to use
as a comparative dataset for our work.

Therefore, we request for scientific collaboration on this topic which is highly needed in this

crisis,
Looking forward to a favourable response.

Sincerely,

Gyaneshwer Chaubey
Date: 16/08/2020

Varanasi 221005, UP. INDIA
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Estimation of real COVID-19 cases in India during the first wave m
Prajjval Pratap Singh®, Sunil Kumar Rai*®, Gyaneshwer Chaubey**, Serosurveillance =
Consortium BHU'
* Cytagenencs Laboeatory, vpartment of Zoobgy, Banares Hindu Universdty, Varanasi [ndia
S Mtedical Unirersity of dhe Amertcos, Charlscown, Nos, St Kl & Neks
ARTICLE INFO ABSTRACT
KEYWORDS: In 2020, severe acute respiratory syndrome eoronavinus 2 (SARS-CoV-2) spread across the world within a few
‘T"M-'f months. The SARS-CoV-2 pandermic has had a d effect on h with social and evonomic conse
iy quences. The continents of Europe and America ave been hit the handest. However, there has ako been o huge
'j's;"{; ¥ oss of life In India, with the country having the fourth highest number of total deaths worldwide, Nevertheless,
SARS-CoV.2 the infection and dearh rates per million and the ease fatality matio in India are mblL.mtnlly lower llum those
in many developed nations. Several explanations for this have been proposed, i g genetics. eal
modelling has suggested that the actual number of infections & much higher than the number of reported cases.
Therefore, to und, d the fcs of actual i and the i’ Leve] | Ity agninst SARS-CoV-
* Cox ling author: Gy | Chaubey, Cytog Lah ¥, Banaras Hindy University, Varanasi, Inda 221005, Tek +91 9560375165,

E-rmail nddm: m,mahwe- chaubey@bhu aein {G Chaubey).
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The association of ABO blood group with the asymptomatic COVID-19
cases in India

Prajjval Pratap Singh ™ * ', Abhishek K. Srivastava "', Sudhir K. Upadhyay ©!, Ashish Singh %',
Shashank Upadhyay *, Pradeep Kumar ', Vandana Rai', Pankaj Shrivastava®,
Gyaneshwer Chaubey |, Serosurveillance Consortium BHU”

* Cymogenetics Laborarory Dy of Zoolpgy, Bonaras Hindu University, India

* Mohd. Hesan P\ 6. College, Jaurgus, India

© Deparment of Emironmental Scierice, Voo Bahadur Singh Purvanchal Universily, Jaunpur, India

* Genoine Foundarton Ruural Cenre Kalavarl, Jaunpur, India

* tvertis University, Bareilly, Usar Pradesh, India

¥ Deparment of Blatethnology, Veer Bahadur Singh Purvanchal University, Jawngur, india

* DNA Fingerpriniing Unit, State Forensic Sefence Laboratory, Departient of Home (Police), Government of MP, Sagar, India

ARTICLEINFO ABSTRACT

Keywards: The COVID-19 pandemi ltedd in iple waves of infe warldwide. The large variations in case fatality
lisdla rate among Jifferent geographical regions suggest that the human susceptibility against this virus varies sub.
Biood groep stantially. Several studies from different parts of the world showed a signifieant associntion of ARO blead group
m;‘“‘ and COVID-19 susceptibility, It was that individuals with blaod group O are at the lower risk of
CoroiaAR © irus infection. To establish the association of ABO hload group in SARS-CoV-2 susceptibility, we for the

first time analysed SARS-CoV-2 neutralising antibodies among 509 individuals, collected from three major dis-
tricts of Eastern Uttar Pradesh region of India. Interestingly, we found neutralising antibodies in a significantly
higher percentage of people with blood group AB (0.56) followed by B (0.31), A (0.22) and lowest in people with
blood group O (0.11). We further estimated that people with blood group AB are at comparatively higher risk of
infection than other blood groups. Thus, ameng the asymplomatic SARS-CoV-2 recovered people blood group AB
has highest, whilst individuals with blood group O has lowest rizk of infection.

1. Introduction Cholera in G plain populations [17] and Helicobacter pylori

infection [15]. However, blood group O was found to be less susceptible

COVID-19 has impacted life of billions because of its virulence, The
extensive ongoing research revealed the complex nature of this novel
SARS-CoV-2 virus wansmitted to the humans [1-6]. With the growing
knowledge about this disease, it is clear that there are certain risk factors
associated with morbidity and mortality [7-9). More importantly, many
of the studies have found strong association of the ABO blood group and
COVID-19 with morbidity and mortality [6,10-14], whilst, a few studies
have also found no association of COVID-19 with the ABO blood group

10,15,16). In the past, there have been several studies suggesting the
association of ABO blood group with diseases. For example, individual
with the blood group O were reported to be more susceptible to the

E Comesponding authors,

for Dengue [19,20] and SARS (Severe Acute Respiratory Syndrome)
viruses [14,211.

The ABO blood type is administered by the gene ABO, located at
chr 9 [22]. Studies have found that the this gene modulates the
COVID-19 susceptibility directly or indirectly [23-25]. Several genetic
variants of this gene affect morbidity and mortality in COVID-19 and
many other dizeases. For example, it affects red blood related physiology
[26,27], venous thramboembolism [20], type 2 diabates [29], ischemic
stroke [30], henrt related funetions [31] and coronary artery disense
[31-33]). Thus, studying the association of ABO blood type with
SARS-CoV-2 infection, it is feasible to ascertain the factors influencing

E-mail addresses: prajjvalp singh3@bhuac.in (P.P. Singh), gvansshwer.chaubey@bhu.ac in (0. Chaubey).

! Equal first author contribution.

* The full author details of Serosurveillance Consortium BHU has been given in Supplementary text.
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Vaccine hesitancy for
coronavirus SARS-CoV-2 in
Varanasi India

Utkarsh Srivastava'!, Avanish Kumar Tripathi', Jagjeet Kaur,
Sabita Devl*, Shipra Verma', Vanya Singh?, Debashruti Das?,
Prajjval Pratap Singh®, Rahul Kumar Mishra?, Nikhil A. Kumar?,
Vijaya Nath Mishra®, Pradeep Kumar®, Vandana Rai’,

Rakesh Tamang®, Prashanth Suravajhala®, Rakesh Pandey’ and
Gyaneshwer Chaubey®*

*Aniropology Division, Deparunent of Sociology. Faculty of Social Sciences. Banarss Hindu
University, Varanas! Indis, 7Cytog Cs Laboratory, D of Zoology. Banaras Hindu
University, Varanasi, india, 'Department of Neurcogy, Institute of Medica! Science. Banaras Hindu
Univarsity. Varanas, India, *Departmsent of Blotechnosogy, VES Punanchat University, Jsunplr india
‘Department of Zoology, University of Calcuna. Kol India, *Amsta School of Biotechnoiogy,
Armvits Vishwa Vidyapessham, Amntapun, Kersla, india, "Dopartmant of Psychology, Facutry of
Socil Soences, Banaras Hindu Uneversity, Varanast. india

With the rollout of the world's largest vaccine drive for SARS-CoV-2 by the
Govemnment of India on January 16 2021, India had targeted to vaccinate its
entire population by the end of 2021. Struggling with vaccine procurement and
production earlier, India overcome these hurdles, but the Indian population still
did not seem to be mobilizing swiftly toward vaccination centers. The severe
second wave has slowed the vaccination pace and was also one of the major
contributing factors to vaccine hesitancy. To understand the nature of vaccine
hesitancy and its underlying factors, we conducted extensive online and
offline surveys in Varanasi and adjoining regions using structured guestions
Most respondents were students (0.633). However, respondents from other
occupations, such as government officials (0.10), have also participated in
the study. Interestingly, most people (0.75) relied on fake news and did not
take COVID-19 seriously. Most importantly, we noticed that a substantial
proportion of respondents (relative frequency 0.151; mean age 24.8 years)
reported that they were still not interested in vaccination. We observed a
significant association between vaccine hesitancy and socioeconomic status
lxa = 307.6, p = 0.001). However, we failed to detect any association
between vaccine hesitancy and gender i;z = 0.007, p > 0.5). People who
have neither been vaccinated nor have ever been infected may become the
medium for spreading the virus and creating new variants, which may lead
to the vaccine-resistant variant. We expect this extansive survey to help the
Government upgrade their vaccination policies for COVID-19 in North India.

RETHWORDS

vaccine hesitancy, SARS-CoV-2. coronavirus, North India, Varanas!
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Dr. Naveen Kumar Vishvakarma naveenvishva@gmail.com
Assistant Professor, Department of Biotechnology +91-8319324464

Date: 20.06.2020

To

Drs. Rajesh Sharma, SP Tiwari, and Rishi Srivastava
Departments of Biotechnology and Microbiology
VBS Purvanchal University

Jaunpur-UP

Subject: Regarding Collaborative work with your team at VBS Purvanchal University

Dear All,

This letter intends to inform you about my interest in collaborative work with you all and, if
possible, with other team members of research group on academic front as well as in R & D.
This collaboration is expected to be advantageous for the beneficiaries from both the
institutions.

To start with | confirm my participation in manuscript entitled ‘Bacterial Cancer Therapy:
Promising Role in the Treatment of Colon Cancer'. | will contribute to this work in reviewing
the current literature on impact of bacterial therapy in cancer especially in colon cancer
along with writing part of the same. | am certain that with contribution of expertise at your
end will lead 1o a very fruitful result.

Further, | will also like to extend the collaborative assaciation by offering any kind of
anticancer activity analysis, in vitro cell culture-based assays and bioactivity determination.
As In my current position, as well as alumni of the VBS Purvanchal University, It will be my
privilege to have academic and R & D Collaboration with you all.

| am eagerly looking forward for collaborative work.

With Regards
W

(Dr. Naveen Kumar Vishvakarma)

Dr-tiaveen Kumar Vishvakarma
fesislant Professor

V.B.S. |



Bacterial Cancer Therapy: Promising Role ®
in the Treatment of Colon Cancer R

Rishi Srivastava, Shweta Sonam, Naveen Kumar Vishvakarma,
Rajesh Sharma, and Shree Prakash Tiwari

Abstract Bacterial colonization and subsequent inflammatory consequences have
been associated with the onset of colon carcinogenesis. However, recent shreds of
experimental evidence suggest that bacteria and their products can be implemented
for therapeutic benefit in malignant disorders including those of colon origin. The
use of bacteria or their components for antineoplastic therapy is known as bacterial
cancer therapy. Limitations associated with conventional antineoplastic therapeu-
lic approaches like surgery, chemotherapy. and radiotherapy include nonspecific
toxicities, chemoresistance, and immunosuppression. Therefore, recently bacterial
cancer therapy gained attraction among oncologists. A diverse range of mecha-
nisms has been suggested for underlying antineoplastic activities of bacterial can-
cer therapy. Direct cytotoxicity to neoplastic cells and preferred colonization in the
hypoxic core of tumors are few among suggested. Further, mobility of bacteria
makes them independent of blood circulation, which is one of the major limita-
tions for the delivery of chemotherapeutic agents to poorly vascularized regions of
malignant tissues. Bacteria and their components also induce an anticancer
immune response and elicit protective immunity to reduce the incidences of can-
cer. The living nature of bacteria makes them a suitable vector for the on-site pro-
duction of metabolites having anticancer potential. Moreover, through genetic
manipulation techniques. bacteria can be engineered to achieve optimal anticancer
effects. Besides whole bacteria, their metabolites (enzymes, toxins, and others)
also constitute component of bacterial cancer therapy which have a promising role
in the therapeutic management of colon cancer. This chapter will discuss the
potential application of bacterial cancer therapy in the clinical management of
colon cancer along with their mechanisms. Prospects on improving the efficacy
and eliminations of associated limitations are also discussed. Collectively, it is
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Subject: Regarding Collaborative work with your team at VBS Purvanchal University

Dear All,

This letter intends to inform you about my interest in collaborative work with you all and, if
possible, with other team members of research group on academic front as well as in R & D.
This collaboration is expected to be advantageous for the beneficiaries from both the
institutions.

To start with | confirm my participation in manuscript entitled ‘Bacterial Cancer Therapy:
Promising Role in the Treatment of Colon Cancer’. | will contribute to this work in reviewing
the current literature on impact of bacterial therapy in cancer especially in colon cancer
along with writing part of the same. | am certain that with contribution of expertise at your
end will lead to a very fruitful result.

Further, | will also like to extend the collaborative association by offering any kind of
anticancer activity analysis, in vitro cell culture-based assays and bioactivity determination.
As in my current position, as well as alumni of the VBS Purvanchal University, It will be my
privilege to have academic and R & D Collaboration with you all.

| am eagerly looking forward for collaborative work.

With Regards

W
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Abstract Bacterial colonization and subsequent inflammatory consequences have
been associated with the onset of colon carcinogenesis. However, recent shreds of
experimental evidence suggest that bacteria and their products can be implemented
for therapeutic benefit in malignant disorders including those of colon origin. The
use of bacteria or their components for antineoplastic therapy is known as bacterial
cancer therapy. Limitations associated with conventional antineoplastic therapeu-
tic approaches like surgery, chemotherapy, and radiotherapy include nonspecific
toxicities, chemoresistance, and immunosuppression. Therefore, recently bacterial
cancer therapy gained attraction among oncologists. A diverse range of mecha-
nisms has been suggested for underlying antineoplastic activities of bacterial can-
cer therapy. Direct cytotoxicity to neoplastic cells and preferred colonization in the
hypoxic core of tumors are few among suggested. Further, mobility of bacteria
makes them independent of blood circulation, which is one of the major limita-
tions for the delivery of chemotherapeutic agents to poorly vascularized regions of
malignant tissues. Bacteria and their components also induce an anticancer
immune response and elicit protective immunity to reduce the incidences of can-
cer. The living nature of bacteria makes them a suitable vector for the on-site pro-
duction of metabolites having anticancer potential. Moreover, through genetic
manipulation techniques, bacteria can be engineered to achieve optimal anticancer
effects, Besides whole bacteria, their metabolites (enzymes, toxins, and others)
also constitute component of bacterial cancer therapy which have a promising role
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Chapter 6 | ®
Role of Bacterial Infection (H. pylori) =
in Colon Carcinogenesis and Therapeutic
Approaches

Prabhakar Singh, Shree Prakash Tiwari, Mohammad Murtaza Mehdi,
and Rajesh Sharma

Abstract The Gram-negative (=) bacterium Helicobacter pylori colonizes in the
mucus gel layer above the gastric epithelium and has been considered to be a
major etiologic factor in several gastric health complications including peptic
ulcers, gastric MALT, gastritis, and gastric cancer in approximately 50% of the
world’s population. Besides inducing colon carcinogenesis, the bacterium shows
to be associated with different extragastric disorders. Eradication of H. pylori is
reported to reduce 33-47% of gastric cancer; however, treatment of H. pylori
against colon cancer is less effective in older people. Several targets of H. pylori to
induce colorectal carcinogenesis have been hypothesized, and an association of
gastric H. pylori with colorectal adenomatous polyps (CAPs) has been experimen-
tally revealed. CAPs are precancerous lesions of epithelial cells and lead to
colorectal cancer (CRC) from the adenomatous stage. Pathway analysis decrypts
the cascade mechanism of CAPs via inducing matrix metalloproteinase (MMP),
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| Vice Chancellor has been pleased to request you to act as an examiner to
~valuate the Ph.D./Bstitt. thesis In the faculty of S5 /Com./

'%‘,bar o

...............................
..........................................................................

............................................................................................................

A copy of the thesis is being sent to you for evaluation.

After going through the thesis if you feel that the candidate may be
sxempted from sitting at a written examination, this fact may kindly be
specifically mentioned in your report.

You may also suggest as convenient date for conducting the Viva-Voce

~xamiantion of the candidate. The remuneration fixed for evaluation the thesis
« Rs, 700/-.
1 would be very kind of you, if you could examine the thesis and send

,ou sealed report in inner cover under Registered Post at your earliest
prefereably within 2 month.

The thesis may kindly be returned after evaluation.
Thanking you.

é g Qib Yours faithf
1

O AN o™

Controller of Examinations

Registrar

v.B.S. purvanchal U
Jaunpur

piversity



STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL
Mobhile No, 9491072827
Tele No.040-2709861 |
Fax No.040-2707209¢
USMANIAUNIVERSITY
HYDERABAD - 500 007

CONFIDENTIAL SECTION
EXAMINATION BRANCH

(Re-Accredited by NAAC with ' A+' Grade)

No. 101900057/Ph.D/Exams /2020

M6 FEB 270

Dated

To,

1. Dr. Manas Pandey, (9422159818)
Dept. of Mgt. Studies,
VBS Purvanchal University,
Jaunpur - 222 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Ph. D thesis adjudication - dispatch of thesis - Reg,
- - x - -

Thank you for accepting the thesis for adjudication entitled "Gold Exchange

......... Evaluation"
submitted by K. Suchitra for the award of Ph.D Degree in Comme

rce by Osmania University.
You are requested to send the report within 45 days. The proforma consists three parts: part- [
a detailed evaluation, part-11: a detailed report and part - I1I1: final recommendation.

The Thesis may be returned by registered parcel. The postal charges incurred on account of this
may be claimed in the remuneration bill by producing the original postal receipts,

The remuneration bill may be sent alon

g with your evaluation report. The remuneration for the
adjudication of the thesis is Rs.1,500/-

« Honorarium will be credited into Your account by online.

You have to send the Hard copy of the report by post and a soft copy may be mailed to

confphd@osmania.ac.in .

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

c

Addl. Cyntroller of Examinations (0)

Enclosures:
1. A copy of the thesis.
2. A blank report pro-forma,
3. A remuneration bill form e
Re jyerst
v.B.S purvanchal Universiy
7 jaunpur




Ranchi University, Ranchi

Fax :0651-2214077, Phone ; 0651-2204544

From: Controller of Examinations
Ranchi University, Ranchi

No. RU/Ex./M? Date _Q?/ﬂlﬂq)o
To,

Prof. (Dr.) Manas Pandey

Department of Commerce,

Purvanchal University, Jaunpur, (U.P)

Pin Code - 222003
Sub: Appointment of examiner to evaluate the Ph.D. thesis submitted by

Om Prakash Paswan
Sir/Madam,

The Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to appoint you as an examiner to
evaluate the thesis entitled “A study of Motivational Practices on Human
Resource Management in Public Sector Bank - A case study of state Bank of India,
Ranchi city” submitted for the Ph.D. degree of this university. This may be noted
that after evaluation of the thesis, the report is required in the prescribed
performa attached herewith for your kind perusal. The remuneration for
evaluation of the thesis is Rs. 2000/- (Rs. Two thousand).

You are therefore, requested to evaluate the thesis and submit the report
at the earliest. '

As you have been always pleased to extend your kind co-operation, this

time also we look forward with gratitude for the same from your good self.

Yours faithtully 8
V
sp':/f"f!
fr — B8/ B =
Controller of Examinations
Ranchi University, Ranchi

%@W -

Regi
v.B.S. Purvanchal
' Jaunpur

University
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o
Prof.(Dr.) Manas Pandey,Head & Dean.
Dept. of Business Economics.
IFaculty of Management Studies.
V.B.S. Purvanchal University. Jaunpur, (U.P.)

Sub. To evaluate Ph.D thesis and submit report in format.
Sir Madum.
I'nclosed please 1ind one copy ol Thesis entitled = Job Stress
Manuagement the Employees working in the Indian Financial sector : A
case study of S.B.l. Bank Ranchi Region " ol Ms. Sana Khalique,
University Dept. of Business Management.V.B.U. . lazaribag.
Please return the same alongwith Thesis & report in a sealed

cover within a fortnight [rom the receipt ol this letter.

Yours tuithtully,

| ’ e
Encl: 1. Thesis BOOK ...ocoecoveevrioeeereercsrsnns 014, OX%“)T\Q

2. SYNOPSIS wvesivssimses il “Controller of xdh il 2
3. Ph.D. Evaluation report formal 01 Viriobe Bhuve Unitersits
(4 .

4. Remuneration Bill 01 ;
Hazaribag

030

Note: 1. Please send Thesis alongwith the report.
Please clearly mention your Bank A/C No.
with IFS Code in Remuneration Bill for R1GS

Reg ar

v.B.S. Purvanchal
Taunpur

b Ham /P D ey yacy lener
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CH. CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY, MEERUT

‘SECRET
“Secretary to the Vice-chalcellor Ph. : 0121-2602104
No. SVC/Res/ 22Ne / e
%‘ 21L-9-20 ),m?-ﬁ SN 47<7 Dated :. 22" 1230
L
RERE0E: YOUE IBUBENG oot dated.....217. 77 2-\p

Dear Dr.

i am delighted to express my gratitude for accepting the assignment for evaluation of a thesis on
the topic entitled hence forth, which is being sent herewith.

(4] -
A STUDY OF SoclfL MEDI) MARKET/ND PRACTICEL AND 174
IMPbeT ON CONSUMER RetrdyiouR v

ORDINANCE NO.19 : “the thesis submitted by the candidate must be original contribution to knowl-

edge characterised either bythe discovery of facts and their significance or by
a new interpretation of facts or theories. In either case it should evince the
candidate's capacity for critical examination and sound judgement. The
candidate shall indicate how far the thesis embodies the results of his own

observation, and in what respects his investigation appear in him to advance
knowledge in this subject."

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS :

(1) Four copies of typed reports duly signed be sent to the undersigned.

(2) Payment of Remuneration alongwith postal charges (supported by vouchers) is possible only
when thesis is returned by Regd. Post immediately after evaluation of the thesis to the
undersigned.

I once again request you to kindly evaluate the above thesis and send report to the undersigned at the
earliest but not later than 3 months.

With best regards,
Encls : Yours sincerely
1. Acopy of thesis.
Abstract and Synopsis. i
2.  Remuneration Bill form. IIC (Res. - Eval)
3. Four copies of thesis report performa. o .
¢ R Secretary to the Vice-Chalcellor officer
C.C.S. University, Meerut.
T

0,
PROE.. NMONOs. FANDEY,
ErDEAR., FALCOLTY.OF MANAORME N

VEER RAHADUR SIMy PORVANCHL RCM
V]\'"Ub R_Qi'r‘f, Tﬂ UNPU/? V.B.S. purvanchal U
(VPYy— 22267, Jaunpur

piversity

DPhDPH_D. Concentrdoc
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CHHATRAPATI SHAHU JI MAHARAJ UNIVERSITY, KANPUR

Ref.:Res./15070009/20
To,

PROF. MANAS PANDEY (EX005739)
DEPTT. OF BUSINESS ECONOMICS,
FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES,

VBS PURVANCHAL UNIVERSITY,
JAUNPUR-221003

Ref. :- Candidate Name RAJJAN PRASAD

Subject BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
Degree of Ph.D.
Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above, the University is grateful to you for accepting to evaluate the thesis
entitled :

ASSESSMENT OF MARKET POTENTIAL FOR SOLAR ENERGY PRODUCTS IN BUNDELKHAND REGION.

You are requested to evaluate the thesis and send the report expeditiously, preferably within 30
days from the receipt of the thesis. The report may please be sent as per enclosed proforma at the Email

Address : csimu.academic@gmail.com.

You are further requested to send back the evaluated thesis along with duly signed remuneration
bill and a copy of the emailed report on the enclosed proforma to “Officer-In-Charge, EDP Centre,
Chhatrapati Shahu Ji Maharaj University, Kanpur” under sealed cover by post.

In case you are approached with respect to the evaluation of the thesis, please informed on the
above Email Address or by post.

Enclosures :
1. A copy of the thesis.
2. Proforma for Report.
3. Remuneration bill.

=

Yours faithfu[ly./ D

, Pt
\ o’f“"p\
Officer-[p«Charge, EDP Centre

For Registrar

Note :

1. The remuneration of Rs. 1050/- will be paid for D.Sc./D.Lit. thesis and Rs. 750/ for Ph.D. }hesis.
2.1t is also requested that the evaluation report must be send within one month of the receiving of

thesis. _
Reb@ﬂ/af

v.B.S. Purvanchal U

Tannnil

niversity
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Prof. Manas Pandey.

Department of Business Sutdies,
FFaculty of Management Studies,
Coordinator IQAC & RUSA

VBS Purvanchal University. Jaunpur
Utlar Pradesh

Subject: Evaluation of Ph.D. Thesis of Ms. Gunjan Tripathi titled "Supply Chain Risk
Management: An Empirical Study of Managing Supply Chain Disruptions in Indian Context".

Respected Sir,

Many thanks for your prompt response and agrecing to evaluate the Thesis of Ms. Gunjan
Tripathi, School of Management, titled "Supply Chain Risk Managemeunt: An Empirical Study of
Managing Supply Chain Disruptions in Indian Context".

Please find attached herewith hard copy of the thesis. Also attached is Ph.D. Evaluation form
and Guidelines for preparing detailed evaluation of the thesis.

We would appreciate if you could drop a line of acknowledgement on receiving it by e-
mail. Please feel free to contact us if you have any further queries.

Thank you very much in advance.

Kind regards,

Encl.:

Ph.D. Thesis

Ph.D. Evaluation form
Guidelines

Undertaking for no relation
Honorarium Form

W R e

Yours sincerely.

AN

(Abhinav Joshi)
4 PA to Vice-Chancellor
Re :
V.B.S, Purvanchal Unpiversity

Jaunpur

Tel. : 491-135-2533105 (0), 2533115 (Telefax) E-mail : registrardoonuniversity@gmail.com



Director
CALEM AMU, Aligarh

To

The Director
CALEM
Aligarh Muslim University

Aligarh

"murad ali"<alimurad@rediffmail.com>
| This is spam

"Calem AMU
Aligarh"<calemhrdcamu@gmail.com=>

Subject: Re: Schedule

rom:

To:

Date: Thu, 28 Feb 2019 00:02:57 IST

Subject:Tentative dates for CALEM Programs at VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur.

Sir

The following are the tentative dates for CALEM Programs at VBS Purvanchal University,Jaunpur.

4 days program- From 26 to 29 March 2019

6 days program- From 23 to 29 April 2019

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Dr.Murad Ali

Head

Department of Business Management
VBS Purvanchal University
Jaunpur-222 003

Mob: 9415980763

From: "Calem AMU Aligarh"calemhrdcamu@amail.com

R rar _
y.B.S. Purvanchal University
Jaunpur



Sent:Wed, 27 Feb 2019 14:35:38 +0530

To: ve@manuu.ac.in, drtahseenbilgrami drtahseenbilgrami@yahoo.co.in, hrdemanuuhyd@manuu.edu.in,
Director Aligarh University Malappuram Centre director.amumc@gmail.com, "Dr.Senthil

Nathan" edutechsenthil@gmail.com, PSMO College mail@psmocollege.ac.in, "Dr, AZEEZ K
PADANILAM" drkazeez@amail.com, VMES vmes@islamiahcollege.edu.in, Shine

Antony shinenas@gmail.com, principal.hasanathcollege@yahoo.co.in, Suhail

Igbal principal.hasanathcollege@yahoo.in, suhail_igbal63@yahoo.co.in, Haider

Yasmeen haider.yasmeen@gmail.com, Namrata

Sharma mailtons @gmail.com, sameer@keralauniversity.ac.in, sameer@curaj.ac.in, Majlis

College majliscollege@majliscomplex.org, "info ." info@aimspune.org, Atik Shaikh meetatik@gmail.com,
CRESCENT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION crescentcce@yahoo.co.in, principal@meskvmecollege.org, IQAC
MESKVM igac.meskvm@gmail.com, Zahid Husain captainzahid@gmail.com, nca1953@gmail.com, Syed
Ageel Ahmad syedageelahmad@gmail.com, Director Academic Staff College directorasc@iul.ac.in, murad
ali alimurad@rediffmail.com, "Professor Ramendra K. singh” singhramenk@yahoo.com, Prof Ramendra K
Singh rksinghsrk@gmail.com, Prof Ramendra K Singh singhramk@rediffmail.com,

University university@tmu.ac.in, Principal GF College principalgicollege@gmail.com, "prof.lokesh

verma" drikverma@gmail.com, anjali.bajpai68@yahoo.co.in, Naghma

Javed naghmajavedmidhat@gmail.com, abbasi college abbasicollege786@gmail.com, Nihal Uddin
Siddiqui siddiquinu@gmail.com, Kaliachak College kaliachak.colleqe@aqmail.com, Director Murshidabad
Centre director.amucm@gmail.com, "Dr. Syed Atif

Jilani" jilani.atif@gmail.com, stephenvivekeducation@gmail.com, Suresh

Singh drsureshvivek1975@gmail.com, Mohd Arshad

Bari arshadbari.bari@gmail.com, tulika_28@yahoo.com, Shireesh Singh shireeshsingh1982@gmail.com,
MANOJ SAXENA drmanojksaxena@amail.com, mksaxena@cuhimachal.ac.in

Subject: Schedule

Dear all,

Many thanks for your positive response to our request for organizing
CALEM Training Programme at your institution.

Kindly send us the dates of the CALEM programme which you
propose to do between March and April 2019 latest by Friday 28
February 2019.

If you have already sent your schedule, please ignore this mail.
Looking forward to seeing you at the meeting soon.
With regards,
Sincerely,
fstrar

v.B.S. purvanchal Uniyersity

Jaunpur
Professor A.R. Kidwai

Director
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NG TN Under the scheme of

Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya National Mission on Teachers and Teaching (PMMMNMTT)
SNL201819/930 (MHRD Govt of Indlu)
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This is to certify that

Dr.mr.ﬂws.........{’!:qdeep Kumar o Incharge

............................................................................................................................................................................................

participated in the 04 Days Training Programme on Academic Leadership from
26 March fo 29 March 2019 af VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur (i )
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Centre of Academic Leadership and Education Management
T Aligarh Muslim University, Aligarh
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Under the scheme of

s e ke (MHRD, Govt. of India)

Training Programme on Academic Leadership

This 1s to certify that
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.............................................................................................................................................................................................

partficipated in 06 Days Training Frogramme on Academic Leadership from 23 April to
29 April 2019 at VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur (UP)
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IET/TEQIP/2019-138 03.08.2019

Approval/Nomination Letter

Director/Coordinator-TEQIP-11I

Sir.

In .reference to the communication received from PES Cu:}]lageI of
Engineering Mandya on “Collaborative research" at Mysore from 19" to
20" August 2019 the S-Lfacully member nominated to attend the
workshop.

B D

[= 4]

Prof BB Tiwari  (_EJecd~vom)cs E-xaiﬂnﬁbi”"(‘i) H.0.0.
Dr. Rajnish Bhasker ( 8 tecdmcal rim(j{memw HO. 0.
Dr. Amarendra ku. Singh (_C"\&'rmsle ) HO.
Dr. Raj Kumar C Hotrmadit) Delo ) H-0,
Dr. Santosh Kumar (Mg ]) heo.

<9 D‘J}')AP:*.- JVED

Ly

—

Prof. BB Tiwari
Coordinator TEQIP-111

 rdlltier

Y.B.S. Purvanchal Universi*y
Jaunpar



N QUALITY IMPROVER ROGRMNE | EWY

P

Datel........... 22.07.2019
ay symposium will he communicated 1n due course.
d the details ol your

Institutions are hereby requested Lo kindly forwar
utions for our information

the

and Accommodation expenses to be taken carc by
ons. Further, the accommodation 13 also available al
\ Preethi International, Mysore ‘
cethiinternational.com) — with — prior booking  fo
cipants at discounted price. : S

sarding the Symposium, hereafter, you can kindly contact;
9986515835). Prof & Head, Dept of ISEL. PESCE, Muadyu
Ph: 9886160070). Professor, Dept. of CS&E. PESCE, Madva

: on Collaborative Research Presentation Slides shall include;

te (1-2 slides)
imber of Research guides, scholars
ablications in Journals in the last 3 vears (Last 3 years AY 2016-17. 2017-18.

ify how many journals are indexed by Scopus / Web of Science Indian
(1C1)

ch projects (Last 3 years AY 2016-17.2017-18, 2018-19) details

ctual properties filed

e of Excellence or Research labs in the institute

axisting research work in the institute

existing collaborative research work with industry or other institutes (it mny)

-arch areas which the institute is planning to collaborate with Metes Men

Reppuyer
] ¥.B.S. Purvanchal Universi*y
oy I T Jannpuol
Ira

OQLP Director
f Fngineering,
101 Karnataka, Indu



k. e - CUHLULATHON 01p CIMPROVEMF N (15 M
TE {'p el 5430 TP

Rel PESCE/TEQIp/
Date

Dyear Sir

Creetings from PES College of |1 ngineering, Mandva !

L DS L sent by SPIUDTL daed 12"y, 2019, RSy Callege ot Engineerng Mandya i
oration with SPIU, VKarnataks, and in association with SJCI Mysore, NIE. Mysore & MC]

Hassan. will be hosting “Syimposiam on Collabarative Rescarch” among TEQIP 13 Insunions of
Kamataka and s respective 11 H[l' L1 Mentee Tnstutians on 19™ & 20 August, 2019 5 “Hotel

Preethi International™, Mysore (Fery sear 1o Ceonal Bus Stamd. Rails tey Statton and 20 kmy trom
Mysore dirport). The Dircctor of Techneal | dueation and SPIU Karnataka-  Baogal ‘
communicated 10 the matl letter on 1" Iuly that, Prof. (Dr.) P M Khodke. Central Project A Lo
NPIU, New Delhi, will be invited o the Clhiel Guest for the Tunetion Symposiuin

In'this context. following are the vuidelines tor Mentor & Mentee institutions to register and pa‘ticijale
lor the 2 day symposium

*  Mentor institutes are requested 1o communicate the details. to their respechive Mentee imstituies. i1
the responsibilits of the Menmtor institutes 10 ensure Mentee mstitutes 0 register and participate
positively,

G Mentee institutes are requested communicate with their respectine Mentor institute. to nomimnate
members, make the pavment and prepate for presentation. Mentor institute will be the somt o
contact for Mentee institutes

o MentorMentee institites are reyuested W nominate a maximum of 4 - 3 members 1o particip tle fron
their institute. Members conld be Principel. TLOQIP <oy m e, ~enner 1, N
members, proficient i rese o related activ e

* A Repistration fee ol Rs 1000000 per institte need G be paid thre wh NPT
transterred to following account

Bank: State Bank of Tndia
Branch: Kvanameere Lavout Brandh
Ve Name: Lhe Principal, IRG, PESCL Muands .

e Noe 3TIT797 ok TESC SBEN G000 T3
. “I.'IIIE;J ”h‘ s SNIMPOSHM \I:‘l.‘..+~_|lhl respective ‘J.:m;‘-.\- INstitutes are reguested
(Mentor followed by Mentee Instituies separatels 1 a presentation for shout *5 m
minules ot nieragtion, e prodaghle enilimg for The sitdes presortaron during ( :
" AN TINS mvialara. b\ r Xl

g Covmsgle RN T AYEGIS 2hyS/US on beegaasy (18
v * Regls
‘B.S. Purvapchal Universiey .

Javnpar



r e
Technical Education Ouality Improyement TE Q; l P

Programme (TEQIP-1I) e

Uma Nath Singh Institute of Engineering & Techno 0BY

VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur- 222003

qarns 2l

IET/TEQIP7201§-140 Date

|
Professor BB Tiwari | R&fNo .
pirector/Co-ordinator TEQIP- |1

Mobile 9161368540, 8318439395 _»
E-mail- bbtiwari62@gmail.com I'o i
The Principal, IRG, PESCE.

, Mandya

| : : & \ollaborative Research al
i Subject: : Payment against Symposiunt on Collaboral

i Mysore during 19" to 20™ August-2019

{

M K Singh
Nodal Officer (F)

Mobile: 9935007850
E-Mail: mk299singh@gmail.com

Dear Sir, a8
A program Symposium on Collaborative Research at -Mym{; i
being organised by PES College of Engineering Mandya during 197 10

Dr. Rajnish Bhasker . 3.

20" August-2019. 1. Prof. BB Tiwari, 2. Dr., :
Dr. Amarendra Ku Singh, 4. Dr. Raj Kumar & 5. Dr. Santosh Kumar
5

will be attending at. A registration fee of Rs.10,000/- each total 5
person= Rs. 50,000/~ be kindly released as per account details enclosed

——

r. Rajnish Bhasker
Nodal Officer (P)

—————

Approved By

Mobile: 9451373593 ;
Viail: rajb_33@rediffmail.com ’| Prepared By
| it \
/ Anil Kumar Maurya Prof. BB Tiwan
Project Officer- TEQIP-111 Coordinator TEQIP-[II

Santosh Kumar
Nodal Officer (A)

Mobile: 952574675
kumarpu@redi i | .
umataligreditimaliemm. | Note: Total Payable Amount = Rs. 50.000/-

—

* Regillyter
¥.B.S. Purvanchal University
Iannpar



T TEOIP 2019-316 19 | X3 ¥

[
Mr Deepak Kumar Simeh

Jaunpur

Subject: Payment against amendimg collaborative  Research  on
November 05 2019 at Guru Jambheshwar Limiversity of Science &
Technology Hisar Harvana

Dear Sir.

A program on collaborative Research on November 05 2019 ai
Guru Jambheshwar | niversin o1 Science & Te hnology Hisar Harvana

For which the expenditure 1o the tune o) R+ 4,745 - has incurred by Mr
Deepak Kumar Singh. Kindly released the pas ment agains expenditure
Prepared By \pproved By
S
; R
Antl Kumar Maury | P‘l'nfBB Tiwarn
Project Otficer- 11 QIP-11 Coordmator | QP-4

Note: Total Payable Amount = Rs 4,345 -



& Guru Jambheshwar University

of Science & Technology Hisar - | faryana (India)

it

Towhom j { concerns
———I I concerns

Piol B B Tivar & Shii Deepak hynar Singh visied Beenbandhu Chhong Ry 1 nversiy of
Swence  ang lechnology formerly  (hhogy Ram  Sppe College o uineeriny,
Muithal, Sonipar. Haryvang instituie iy comaciion wiih collaborat ¢ reseurch N Grea of
Fiber Opties & Optical ¢ Smmnicanon, CCon Nowember O3, 2049 where ¢ had nrganised
dJOINE meet wih faculiy of Gury Lambheshi g | Mversity of Science and Lechnologs , sy

Hary ana, Deenbanghy Chhotu Ram University o Neience and Fechnology farmerdy (hbow
Ram Stage College m"f_ngmecrmg. Murthal, Somipat. Harvang and T (Delhiy Myt CHDpus

Frunittu discussions re made 1o niake deng i ture

|I)r.'\_|'u‘\ Shankar)
Coordinato



SCIENCEDOMAIN

o
Pradeep Kumar

VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur, 222003, (UP)- India

n & am euistamnding condibuiion e dhe qualiy oF dhe eunmalk
| b

Dr. M Basumondal

Chief Managing Editor
SCIENCEDOMAIN international
Registered office

India (Editarial office & HQ): Guest House Road, Street no - 176, Tarakeswar, Hooghly, West Bengal, PIN-712410, Indla, Com. Firm Registration Number: L77527, Fax: +91 11-66173993, Email: contact@sciencedomain.org
UK: Third Floor, 207 Regent Street; London, W1E 3HH, UK, Company Registration Number: 8988029, Fax: +44 20-3031-1429, Emali: contact@sclencedomain.org
USA: One Commerce Centre, 1201, Orange St # 600, Wilminglon, New Castle, Delaware, USA, Corporate File Number: 5049777, Fax: +1 302-397-2050, Ematl: contact@=clencedomalin.org




Professor Vandana Rai and Professor Pradeep Kumar, Department of Biotechnology VBS
Purvanchal University Jaunpur with Dr. Shailendra Dwivedi , Assistant Professor, Department
of Biochemistry, AlIMS, Gorakhpur.

E-mail  tarang2016@gmalicom Mabite: +91600399687
drshailendrad@alimsgorakhpur.edu in %) 9450284279

()
\ '.‘ s w ey
B o en
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Gorakhpur-273008 (INDIA)
DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY

SRw Wty sy e TRER -3w3eac
Sra warg R

Dr. Shaillendra Dwivedi
bl Ref/No: AIIMS/Blochem/2019/77

WeTa® mard Date: 19/12/2019

Assistant Prolessor

Human Moelecular Geneties Laboratory
Department of Biotechnology,

VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur-222003
Uttar Pradesh, India

Dear Professors
Dr. Vandana Rai & Dr. Pradeep Kumar
Department of Biotechnology,

Greetings
‘The purpose of this letter is to confirm my interest in a colleboration on the research project entitled *Association

between genetic variants of folate-melabolizing enzymes and risk of prostate cancer”. In particular, we will explore
the role of gene polymorphisms of Folate metabolizing enzymes in the development and progression of prostate
carcinoma.

I will be able to contribute 100% of my ecffort to this work basically to the recruitment of patients and related
information with the help of our clinical faculty. Also, extraction of DNA will also be performed in our molecular
laboratory, The remaining work of experimentations and analysis will be contributed by the Department of
Biotechnology, VBS Purvanchal University. Our group would be delighted to help vour group with any necessary
advice or training required to implement your planned studies. T will provide scientific input and mentoring.

We would supply the requested research materials and technical expertise not only to you but also to other interested
and qualified partics for the research purposes of your institute, '

I look forward to working with you on this collaboration.

Siuumla} y

(Dr. Shailendra Dwivedi)

1 Bam fed/Dr, Shalendra Dwivedi
wETY Wi Assstint Prdetss
oy TrrsA feu /Depantment of Bochemistry
PR ] e, Srwyl-a7008
13 =4 hatcem of Boences, Loradpu-2/008

T .
eg 4 "y
e chal Univers

T
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medRuiv preprint dol: hitps/idel org/10.1101/2021.01.056.21249 185; this version postad January 8, 2021, The co ht holder for this mprlnl
{which was not certified by peer review) is the author/funder. who has granted medRxiv a license to display the praprint in parpe unty
Itis made available under a CC-BY-NC-ND 4.0 International licanss .

Folate (MTHFR C677T and MTRR A66G) gene polvmorphisms and risk of prostate
cancer: a case-control study with an updated meta-analysis

Upendra Yadav', Pradeep Kumiar', Shailendia Dwivedi’, Bhupendra Pal Singli’, Vandana Rai'*

'Human Molecular Geneties Laboratory, Departinent of Biotechuology,
VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur (UP)- 222 003, India

*Departiment of Biochemistry.
All India Institute of Medical Sciences. Gorakhpur (UP)- 273 008, India

"Deprument of Urology,
King George Medical Universily, Lucknow (UP)- 226 003, Indin

*Corresponding author: ravandapa@ rediffinail com

Abstract

Introduction: Methylenetetiahydrofolate  reductase (MTHFR) and methionine  synthase
reductase (MTRR) are the key enzymes of the folate pathway, which involved in the DNA
methylation. DNA methylation may affect the stability and mtegrity of DNA, that supposed to
play a pivotal role in carcinogenesis. So. we aimed to investipate the association of MTHER
C677T and MTRR A66GG gene polymorphisms with susceptibility 1o prostate cancer i North
Indian population. We also performed meta-analyses of published literatwes on these
polymorphisms to evaluate their association with prostate cancer.

Methods: We genotyped MTHER C677T and MTRR AG6G gene polymorphisms in 147 prostate
cancer cases and 147 healthy controls using PCR-RFLP methods. Odds ratios (ORs) with 95%
confidence intervals (ClIs) were estimated for risk estimation. For meta-analysis different
databases were searched and all sratistical analysis were performed using Open Meta-Analyst
software.

Results: The present case control study revealed that the T allele (OR= 1.67: 95% CI: 0.99-2.84,
p= 0.05). CT genotype (OR= 1.92; 95% CIL 1.06-3.48, p= 0.02), and dominant (TT+CT) model
(OR= 1.85: 95% CT: 1.05-3.30, p= 0.03) of MTHFR C677T gene polymorphism and G allele
(OR= 192; 95% CIL: 1.35- 2,73, p= 0.0002) of MTER A66G gene polymorphism were
significantly associated with prostate cancer susceptibility. Meta-analyses of MTHFR C67771 and
MTRR A66G  gene polymorphisms showed no significant association berween these
polymorphisms and prostate cancer risk in overall or n subgroup meta-analysis stratified by
ethnieity.

Conclusion: MTHER C677T and MTRR A66G gene polymorphisins seem to play a siguificant
role in prostate cancer susceptibility in North Indian population, while results of meta-analysis
revealed no association between MTHFR C677T and MTRR A66G gene polymorphisms and
prostate cancer susceptibility.

Keywords: MTHFR: MTRE, polymorphism: PCR-RFLP: meta-analysis.

NOTE: This preprint reports new research that has not been certified by peer review and should not be used to guide clinical practice.

Rcbaf/?.

‘ ¥.B.S. Purv anchal Univers®y
il Jaunpof



Collaborative work on Research Paper - Report

Collaboration of

Dr. Kajal Kumar Dey
Scientist/Assistant Professor, Centre for Nanoscience & Technolgy, Prof. Rajendra Singh (Rajju
Bhaiya) Institute of Physical Sciences for Study and Research, VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur

Email: itstiyash@gmail.com

Collaboration with

Professor Pravin P Ingole
Professor, Department of Chemistry, ITT Delhi

Email: ppingole@gmail.com , ppingole(@chemistry.iitd.ac.in

On the Research Paper titled
BiVO4 Optimized to Nano-Worm Morphology for Enhanced Activity towards

Photoelectrochemical Water Splitting

Published in

Journal of Materials Chemistry A

This document contains various email communications between the authors regarding

various aspects of the manuscript along with the initial page of the published article.

P f{k.; ,-\[‘.;.';Uﬂivclhu‘)
¥.B.S. ¥4

vanLitc
v
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2/26/23, 10:43 PM Gmail - BiVO4 revised MS

M Gmail Dr. Kajal Dey <itstiyash@gmail.com>
BiVO4 revised MS

4 messages

Kajal Dey <itstiyash@gmail.com> Sun, Jul 7, 2019 at 8:48 PM

To: Pravin Ingole <ppingole@gmail.com>

8ir,
PFAs. Let me know what do you think,

Thanks & Regards

Kajal Dey

Senior Research Fellow

Electron and lon Microscopy Section
National Physical Laboratory

N delhi-110012

9 attachments

Figure 7 EIS.jpg
292K

Figure 6 Isv-efficiency-i-t.jpg
w:| 407K

L arrews divoins/ Arw *

oo ' 371K

Repistret
Y.BS. Purvanchal Un

Jaunpar

jversi*y

https:f/mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=e44 1192f3e&view=pt&search=all &permthid=thread-a%3Ar-5681269464137514818&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-566474467 ...

1/3



2126123, 10:43 PM Gmail - BiVO4 revised MS

‘UL " " Figure 10 Transient time.jpgy
R —aw | 228K

Figure 3 TEM-Growth.jpg
2591K

L/’ — BVNW

BVI2

Figure 11 CV.jpg
961K

—

A6 -3 0 B3 06 B 12
Eoavs apiAgll

Current Density/ipA em”

=x» Revised MS.docx
@ 6876K

@ Response to the Reviewers.docx
23K

=» Sl.docx
i
5670K

Pravin Ingole <ppingole@gmail.com>
To: Kajal Dey <itstiyash@gmail.com>

Thanks,
The revised version looks good to me. | shall submit it by tonight or latest by tomarrow morning.

One doubt regarding authorship. Do you want to include Dr. Rajendra Singh in the author list or you want to add another
affiliation to your name? The way it was written is not clear to me. I think you want to put Rajendra Singh in the author's

list. right?. [ am attaching the revised MS for your reference.
Best,

Best,

Dr. Pravin Popinand Ingole r
Associate Professor, V'B-S- Purvancha) Universiey
Department of Chemistry, Jaunpar -
Indian Institute of Technology Delhi, 14

Hauz Khas, New Delhi 110016, India.
Phone: 011 2659 7547.

https:fimail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=e441f923edview=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-568126946413751481&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-566474467 ...

Mon, Jul 8, 2019 at 4:16 PM

213



2/26/23, 10:43 PM Gmail - BiVO4 revised MS

https://sites.google.com/view/pravin-ingole/home

[Quoted text hidden]

F Revise-c_I_l‘;‘l-S-.docx
@ 5426K

Kajal Dey <itstiyash@gmail.com>
To: Pravin Ingole <ppingole@gmail.com>

"Do you want to include Dr. Rajendra Singh in the author list or you want to add another affiliation to your name? The way

Mon, Jul 8, 2019 at 4:36 PM

it was written is not clear to me. | think you want to put Rajendra Singh in the author's list. right?"

No. Rajendra Singh is the name of the institute just as it is written in the revised MS | sent you. No need to change it.

Thanks & Regards
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

Pravin Ingole <ppingole@gmail.com>
To: Kajal Dey <itstiyash@gmail.com>

Ok, will do that.

Pravin Popinand Ingole
[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=e44 1192f3e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-5681269464 13751481 &simpl=msg-a%3Ar-566474467 ...

Mon, Jul 8, 2019 at 4:44 PM
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2/26123, 10:44 PM Gmail - Fwd: Decision an submission to Journal of Materials Chemistry A - TA-ART-07-2019-007353

M Gmail Dr. Kajal Dey <itstiyash@gmail.com>

Fwd: Decision on submission to Journal of Materials Chemistry A - TA-ART-07-2019-
007353

2 messages

Pravin Ingole <ppingole@gmail.com> Wed, Aug 7, 2019 at 10:49 AM
To: Kajal Dey <itstiyash@gmail.com>

Dear Kajal,
Referee 1 wants to know the percentage of worm-like morphology in the whole sample? and Referee 1 wants us to cite few
more references. Please do the needful at your earliest convenience.

Best regards,

Dr. Pravin Popinand Ingole

Associate Professor,

Department of Chemistry,

Indian Institute of Technology Delhi,

Hauz Khas, New Delhi 110016. India.

Phone: 011 2659 7547.
https://sites.qoogle.com/view/pravin-ingole/home

----- Forwarded message —-----

From: Journal of Materials Chemistry A <onbehalfof@manuscriptcentral.com>

Date: Wed, Aug 7, 2019 at 5:03 AM

Subject: Decision on submission to Journal of Materials Chemistry A - TA-ART-07-2019-007353
To: <ppingole@chemistry.iitd.ac.in>

07-Aug-2019

Dear Dr Ingole:

Manuscript ID: TA-ART-07-2019-007353
TITLE: BiVO4 Optimized to Nano-Worm Morphology for Enhanced Activity towards Photo-electrochemical Water Splitting

Thank you for your submission to Journal of Materials Chemistry A, published by the Royal Society of Chemistry. | sent
your manuscript to reviewers and | have now received their reports which are copied below.

After careful evaluation of your manuscript and the reviewers' reports, | will be pleased to accept your manuscript for
publication after revisions,

Please revise your manuscript fo fully address the reviewers’ comments. When you submit your revised manuscript
please include a point by point response to the reviewers' comments and highlight the changes you have made. Full
details of the files you need to submit are listed at the end of this email.

Please submit your revised manuscript as soon as possible using this link:
*** PLEASE NOTE: This is a two-step process. After clicking on the link, you will be directed to a webpage to confirm, ***
https://me.manuscriptcentral.com/jmchema?URL_MASK=efe0839a8e7c46feb7585a00bb021950

(This link goes straight to your account, without the need to log in to the system. For your account security you should not
share this link with others.)

Alternatively, you can log in to your account (https://me.manuscriptcentral.com/jmchema) where you will need your case-
sensitive user ID and password.

https:fimail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=e44 1{92f3e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A164 11841 ESSWmesg-f%SM 64118416580... 1/4
L1 r
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You should submit your revised manuscript as soon as possible; please note you will receive a series of automatic
reminders. If your revisions will take a significant length of time, please contact me. If | do not hear from you, | may
withdraw your manuscript from consideration and you will have to resubmit. Any resubmission will receive a new
submission date.

The Royal Society of Chemistry requires the submitling author to provide their ORCID iD when they submit a revised
manuscript. This is quick and easy to do as part of the revised manuscript submission process. We will publish this
information with the article, and you may choose to have your ORCID record updated automatically with details of the
publication.

Please also encourage your co-authors to sign up for their own ORCID account and associate it with their account on our
manuscript submission system. Please note that we are unable to do this on behalf of your co-authors. For further
information see: hitp:/fwww.rsc.orgljournals-books-databases/journal-authors-reviewers/processes-policies/#attribution-id.

| look forward to receiving your revised manuscript.

Yours sincerely,

Professor Li-Zhu Wu

Associate Editor, Journal of Materials Chemistry A
MaterialsA@rsc.org
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REVIEWER REPORT(S):
Referee: 1

Comments to the Author

Manuscript ID: TA-ART-07-2019-007353

BiVO4 Optimized to Nano-Worm Morphology for Enhanced Activity
towards Photoelectrochemical Water Splitting

The authors have carried out useful experiments. The introduction has been substantially changed to improve the
manuscript. Comment 5 has been addressed partially suggesting that the worm like particles are single crystalline but the
sample as a whole is polycrystalline. If this is true, then what is the percentage of worm like morphology in the whole
sample?

Referee: 2

Comments to the Author

In the revised manuscript, the authors have solved all the questions raised by the reviewer. | recommend the present
manuscript to be published in JMCA after the following minor revision.

1. The end of the sentence in page 16, “or they can also act as facilitator for hole transfer and thus act as aiding states
for water oxidation.." has two full stops. They should delete one.

2. Some relevant references about BiVO4 should be cited. For example, “Adv. Energy Mater. 2017, 7, 1701536", “Adv.
Funct. Mater. 2019, 29, 1808079", “J. Am. Chem. Soc. 2018, 140, 3250-3256".

HRERERREHIRTR

FILES TO PROVIDE WITH YOUR REVISED MANUSCRIPT:

IMPORTANT: Your original files are available to you when you upload your revised manuscript. Please delete any
redundant files before completing the submission. Please carefully check the spelling and format of all author names,
affiliations and funding information. If your paper is accepted for publication, it is important this information is accurate to
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ensure your article is correctly indexed, which may affect citations and future funding evaluation. Please note that if you
have selected Accepted Manuscript publication, the author list will appear as provided in the ScholarOne submission
details until your Advance Article is published and this information is updated from your article,

A point-by-point response to the comments made by the reviewer(s)
. Your revised manuscript with any changes clearly marked (.doc(x) or.pdf file)
. Your revised manuscript as a .doc(x) file including figures, without highlighting, track changes, etc. (If providing in
TeX format instead, please also provide a final PDF version including figures). Please note that we cannot proceed with
publication using a .pdf file only.
High quality figures
EITHER
embedded in a doc(x) file
OR
as numbered figures in separate files in .lif, or .eps format, with a resolution of 600 dpi or greater and structures
preferably as ChemDraw files, Chemwindow files (.cwg/.cw2), ISIS/Draw exported in sketch format (.skc) and
ChemSketch exported in ChemDraw format (.cdx) may also be supplied.

AND

* A table of contents entry: graphic maximum size 8 cm x 4 cm and one sentence of text, maximum 20 words, highlighting
the novelty of the work

* Your revised Electronic Supplementary Information (if any)

* Your revised CheckCIF reports (if any). Please ensure that any revised cif files have been deposited with the Cambridge
Crystallographic Data Centre (CCDC) via https://deposit.cede.cam.ac.uk/ before you submit your revised manuscript.

For Feature Articles/Review-type articles only:

* A photograph and biography of yourself and your co-authors. Separate photographs of each author may be supplied or if
you prefer, a group photograph, saved as a tif, .pdf or _jpeg file. The resolution of the photographs should be 600 dpi or
higher. The dimensions of the photograph in the printed journal will be 4 cm wide x 5 cm high (individual photograph) or
8.3 cm wide x 5 cm high (group photograph). Individual photographs should be accompanied by a maximum of 100
words; a group photograph by a maximum of 200 words. There can be a maximum of 6 individual biographies per article.
« Copies of permissions required from other publishers to reproduce figures. Please ensure that necessary permissions
are acknowledged in the figure captions in accordance with the publishers' instruction, Information on how to obtain
permissions and rights that we require are given on our website at
http://www.rsc.org/journals-books-databases/journal-authors-reviewers/licences-copyright-permissions/
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If you need to contact the journal, please use the email address MaterialsA@rsc.org
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consent of The Royal Society of Chemistry. If you have received it in error, you must not copy or show it to anyone;
please contact us immediately by replying to this email and highlighting the error. Any advice given by The Royal Society
of Chemistry has been carefully formulated but is necessarily based on the information available, and The Royal Society
of Chemistry cannot be held responsible for accuracy or completeness. In this respect, any views or opinions presented
in this email are solely those of the author and may not represent those of The Royal Society of Chemistry.

The Royal Society of Chemistry owes no duty of care and shall not be liable for any resulting damage or loss as a resuilt
of the use of this email and/or attachments. The Royal Society of Chemistry acknowledges that a disclaimer cannot
restrict liability at law for persaonal injury or death arising through a finding of negligence. The Royal Saciety of Chemistry
does not warrant that its emails or attachments are Virus-free: Please rely on your own screening. The Royal Society of
Chemistry is a charity, registered in England and Wales, Number 207890, and a company incorporated in England by
Royal Charter (Registered No. RC000524) Registered office: Burlington House, Piccadilly, London W1J 0BA, Telephone:
0207 4378 6556, Facsimile: 0207 4490 3393 (Head Office).
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Thanks & Regards
[Quoted text hidden]

Kajal Dey

Senior Research Fellow

Electron and lon Microscopy Section
National Physical Laboratory
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M Gmail ' Dr. Kajal Dey <itstiyash@gmail.com>

Fwd: Decision on submission to Journal of Materials Chemistry A - TA-ART-07-2019-
007353.R1

3 messages

Pravin Ingole <ppingole@gmail.com>
To: Kajal Dey <itstiyash@gmail.com>, SONIYA KUMARI <soniya30may1993@gmail.com>

Finally, a positive news.
Congratulations to both of you,

Best wishes,
Pravin Popinand Ingole

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Journal of Materials Chemistry A <onbehalfof@manuscriptcentral.com>

Date: Sun, 18 Aug 2019 10:27

Subject: Decision on submission to Journal of Materials Chemistry A - TA-ART-07-2019-007353.R 1
To: <ppingole@chemistry.iitd.ac.in>

18-Aug-2019

Dear Dr Ingole:

Manuscript ID: TA-ART-07-2019-007353.R1
TITLE: BiVO4 Optimized to Nano-Worm Morphology for Enhanced Activity towards Photoelectrochemical Water Splitting

Thank you for your submission to Journal of Materials Chemistry A, published by the Royal Society of Chemistry. | sent
your revised manuscript to reviewers and | have now received their reports which are copied below.

After careful evaluation of your revised manuscript and the reviewers' reports, | will be pleased to accept your manuscript
for publication after further revisions.

Please revise your manuscript to fully address the reviewers’ comments. When you submit your revised manuscript
please include a point by point response to the reviewers’ comments and highlight the changes you have made. Full
details of the files you need to submit are listed at the end of this email.

Please submit your revised manuscript as soon as possible using this link:
*** PLEASE NOTE: This is a two-step process. After clicking on the link, you will be directed to a webpage to confirm. ***
https://mec.manuscriptcentral.com//jmchema?URL_MASK=2ae44856887754cfa99%ed25111ed830¢1

(This link goes straight to your account, without the need to log in to the system. For your account security you should not
share this link with others.)

Alternatively, you can log in to your account (https://mec.manuscriptcentral.com//jmchema) where you will need your case-
sensitive user ID and password.

You should submit your revised manuscript as soon as possible; please note you will receive a series of automatic
reminders. If your revisions will take a significant length of time, please contact me. If | do not hear from you, | may
withdraw your manuscript from consideration and you will have to resubmit. Any resubmission will receive a new
submission date.

The Royal Society of Chemistry requires the submitting author to provide their ORCID iD when they submit a revised
manuscript. This is quick and easy to do as part of the revised manuscript submission process. We will publish this
information with the article, and you may choose to have your ORCID record updated automatically with details of the
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publication.

Please also encourage your co-authors to sign up for their own ORCID account and associate it with their account on our
manuscript submission system. Please note that we are unable to do this on behalf of your co-authors. For further
information see: http:!!www.rsc.orgfjourna!s-books-databasesljoumal-aulhors—reviewersfprocesses—policiesf#attribulion-id‘

I look forward to receiving your revised manuscript.

Yours sincerely,

Professor Li-Zhu Wu

Associate Editor, Journal of Materials Chemistry A
MaterialsA@rsc.org '

Journal Scope Page: http://iwww,rsc.org/materialsA

HOT articles: https:/irsc.liiTA-HOT

Recent Reviews: https://rsc.liiTA-Reviews

Open Access papers: https://rsc.li/ TA-OA

Most accessed articles collection; https://rsc.liiTA-MostAccessed
Emerging Investigators Themed issue: https:/rsc.li/TA-EI
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REVIEWER REPORT(S):
Referee: 1

Comments to the Author
The revised manuscript may be published. It is, however,
desirable that the authors reduce the number of figures.

Fehhdhhhdedkh ok k

FILES TO PROVIDE WITH YOUR REVISED MANUSCRIPT:

IMPORTANT: Your original files are available to you when you upload your revised manuscripl. Please delete any
redundant files before completing the submission. Please carefully check the spelling and format of all author names,
affiliations and funding information. If your paper is accepted for publication, it is important this information is accurate to
ensure your article is correctly indexed, which may affect citations and future funding evaluation. Please note that if you
have selected Accepted Manuscript publication, the author list will appear as provided in the ScholarOne submission
details until your Advance Article is published and this information is updated from your article.

*  Apoint-by-point response to the comments made by the reviewer(s)

*  Your revised manuscript with any changes clearly marked (.doc(x) or.pdf file)

. Your revised manuscript as a .doc(x) file including figures, without highlighting, track changes, etc. (If providing in
TeX format instead, please also provide a final PDF version including figures). Please note that we cannot proceed with
publication using a .pdf file only.

High quality figures

EITHER

embedded in a doc(x) file

OR :

as numbered figures in separate files in .tif, or .eps format, with a resolution of 600 dpi or greater and structures
preferably as ChemDraw files. Chemwindow files (.cwgl.cw2), ISIS/Draw exported in sketch format (.skc) and
ChemSketch exported in ChemDraw format (.cdx) may also be supplied.

AND

* A table of contents entry: graphic maximum size 8 cm x 4 cm and one sentence of text, maximum 20 words, highlighting
the novelty of the work

* Your revised Electronic Supplementary Information (if any)

* Your revised CheckCIF reports (if any). Please ensure that any revised cif files have been deposited with the Cambridge
Crystallographic Data Centre (CCDC) via https://deposit.ccdc.cam.ac.uk/ before you submit your revised manuscript.

For Feature Articles/Review-type articles only:

* A photograph and biography of yourself and your co-authors. Separate photographs of each author may be supplied or if
you prefer, a group photograph, saved as a .tif, .pdf or .jpeg file. The resolution of the photographs should be 600 dpi or
higher. The dimensions of the photograph in the printed journal will be 4 cm wide x 5 cm high (individual photograph) or
8.3 cm wide x 5 cm high (group photograph). Individual photographs should be accompanied by a maximum of 100
words; a group photograph by a maximum of 200 words. There can be a maximum of 8 individual biographies per article.
+ Copies of permissions required from other publishers to reproduce figures. Please ensure that necessary permissions
are acknowledged in the figure captions in accordance with the publishers’ instruction. Information on how to obtain
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permissions and rights that we require are given on our website at
http:ﬁwww.rsc:.org!joumals-books-dalabases,’journal—authors-reviewersilicences—copyright-permissionsf
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If you need to contact the journal, please use the email address MaterialsA@rsc.org
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DISCLAIMER:

This communication (including any attachments) is intended for the use of the addressee only and may contain
confidential, privileged or copyright material. It may not be relied upon or disclosed to any other person without the
consent of The Royal Society of Chemistry. If you have received it in error, you must not copy or show it to anyone;
please contact us immediately by replying to this email and highlighting the error. Any advice given by The Royal Society
of Chemistry has been carefully formulated but is necessarily based on the information available, and The Royal Society
of Chemistry cannot be held responsible for accuracy or completeness. In this respect, any views or opinions presented
in this email are solely those of the author and may not represent those of The Royal Society of Chemistry.

The Royal Society of Chemistry owes no duty of care and shall not be liable for any resulting damage or loss as a result
of the use of this email and/or attachments. The Royal Society of Chemistry acknowledges that a disclaimer cannot
restrict liability at law for personal injury or death arising through a finding of negligence. The Royal Society of Chemistry
does not warrant that its emails or attachments are Virus-free: Please rely on your own screening. The Royal Society of
Chemistry is a charity, registered in England and Wales, Number 207890, and a company incorporated in England by

Royal Charter (Registered No. RC000524) Registered office: Burlington House, Piccadilly, London W1J 0BA, Telephone:;

0207 4378 6556, Facsimile: 0207 4490 3393 (Head Office).

Kajal Dey <itstiyash@gmail.com> ' Sun, Aug 18, 2019 at 1:05 PM

To: Pravin Ingole <ppingole@gmail.com>

Sir
Can we add another name to the author's list? Or is it too late for that?
[Quoted text hidden]

Kajal Dey

Senior Research Feliow

Electron and lon Microscopy Section
National Physical Laboratory

N delhi-110012

Kajal Dey <itstiyash@gmail.com> Sun, Aug 18, 2019 at 6:58 PM

To: Pravin Ingole <ppingole@gmail.com>
Sir,
Here are the necessary files (revised MS, SI, response to reviewers and Figures & Schemes)
I have added one author here. Since the MS is technically not yet accepted so | guess that should not be an issue.
Let me know if anything else is required.

Thanks & regards
[Quoted text hidden]
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) Check for updates | BiVO,4 optimized to nano-worm morphology for
s enhanced activity towards photoelectrochemical
ite this: J. Mater. Chem. A. 2019, 7.

21207 water splittingf

Kajal Kumar Dey, @2 Soniya Gahlawat® and Pravin P. Ingole &*2

The article reports the preparation of unique worm-like BiVO4 nanoparticles through hydrothermal
treatment of scheelite tetragonal BiVO, obtained by a simple precipitation method. The as-obtained
nano-worms were ~3—6 nm in width and ~12-20 nm in length. Their time dependent growth evolution
was studied via transmission electron microscopy and coupled with our observations from the XRD
analysis a growlh-morphology-mechanism was proposed. The as-obtained BiVO, nanoparticles were
deposited on an ITO coated glass substrate and the resultant films were investigated for efficiency in
photoelectrochemical water splitting. The BiVO, nanoworms outperformed all the other BiVO,
structures obtained at different times of growth evolution by having both the highest anadic
photocurrent densities and the lowest onset potential. Subsequent EIS and Meott—=Schottky analysis
revealed comparatively low interfacial charge transfer resistance and a cathodic shift in the flat band
potential of the nanoworms led to their better photoelectrochermical performance. Our analysis indicates
that a decrease in resistive photoelectron trapping surface stales associaled with the BiVO,4 nanoworms

Received 8th July 2019
Accepted 19th August 2019

DOI: 10.1039/c9ta07353a

rsc.lifmaterials-a

1. Introduction

Over the last few decades, since the pioneering demonstration
of photoelectrochemical (PEC) water splitting by Fujishima and
Honda,' hydrogen (H;) produced via solar water splitting has
gained tremendous attention among the scientific community
as a potential renewable and carbon-free energy carrier.* Photo
water splitting can, in principle, adopt two different mecha-
nisms where solar light is utilized in aiding electrolyzing water.
One mechanism can involve a coupled solar cell-water elec-
trolysis system, but efficiency lost between the two component
systems and high installation cost make it a mediocre
commercial option. Photoelectrochemical (PEC) procedures
provide an alternative and economically viable route where the
functions of a solar cell and electrolyzers are integrated in
a single device.*” In a typical PEC cell, a light absorbing semi-
conductor electrode is irradiated by incoming photons of
energy equal to or higher than its band gap to generate elec-
tron-hole pairs that carry out the water reduction-oxidation
process on the surface of the electrode. O, evolution or water

“Department of Chemistry, Indian Institute of Technology Delhi, New Delhi 110016,
India. E-mail: ppingole@chemistry.tied.ac.in; Fax: #91 11 2658 1102; Tel: +91 11
2659 7547

“Rajendra Singh Institute of Physical Sciences for Studies and Research, V. B, S
Purvanchal University, faunpur 222003, India

T Electronic  supplementary  information  (ESI)  available. See DOL:
10.1039/cab7353a

This journal s @ Th of Chemistre 2015

leads to their excellent photoelectrachemical activity.

oxidation which involves a four-hole transfer process, is
considered to be the rate determining step of PEC water split-
ting. Thus, most of the research in the field of PEC water
splitting has focused on PEC water oxidation.™”

The selection of the semiconducting material is of para-
mount importance in order to fabricate an effective electrode.
The chosen material should have an appropriate band gap
(~2.0 eV, to cover the water dissociation energy of 1.23 eV and
associated loss of potential), strong visible light absorption,
a suitable band edge position in order to carry out the water
oxidation and reduction reactions (valence band (VB) maxima
=1.23 V vs. Reversible Hydrogen Electrode (RHE) for the
oxidation reaction; conduction band minima =0 V vs. RHE for
the reduction reaction}, chemical, electrochemical and photo-
stability in aqueous medium, fast charge carrier (electron and
hole) transport properties and low cost, just to name a few
essential qualities.”!'” Among the many semiconducting mate-
rials reporred in the literature, scheelite BiVO, satisfies most of
those criteria mentioned above. It absorbs a substantial portion
of visible light with a relatively small optical band gap of ~2.4-
2.5 eV.'""* 1t has a very favorable band edge position where the
conduetion band (CB) edge is close to the thermodynamic redox
potential of the H'/H, reaction resulting in BiVO,, reportedly,
having the lowest onset potential for the oxygen evolution
reaction among n-type semiconducting materials having small
enough band gaps to absorb visible light.* It is non-toxic in
nature and is fairly stable against both photoelectrochemical
and chemical corrosions in aqueous medium, particularly

J Mater ﬁn/ 2019, 7, 21207-21221 | 21207
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November 1, 2019

To,

Dr. 8.P, Tiwari,

Departments of Microbiology,

VBS Purvanchal University Jaunpur

Subject: Collaboration for research and publication

Dear Dr, Shree Prakash Ji

[ am thankful to you for our active collaboration for publishing the book Microbes for
Climate Resilient Agriculure from John Willey & Sons. Further the collaboration
continues for research publication and research in the area of Endophytes and diveristy
analysis.

Your expertise in isolation and characterization of endophytic species from plant shall be
mutually beneficial to both of the institutions. .

With Regards,

C(.—d—"‘y‘-—-— Reftistrsr

Alok K. Srivastava V.B.S. Purvanchal University
Pr. ScientistlVe PME :
Jaunpar
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Umavinagar, Jalgaon - 425 001, (M.S.) INDIA

wlFi; (Research Section)

Refl.No.: KBCNMU/| lp’Ph.D‘_f\

r\fr>f'2019 Date. 15.02.2019

To,

Dr. Manas Pandey, (External Referee)
Ex.Dean, Faculty of Management Studies,

VBS Purvanchal University,Jaunpur (U.p)
Pin-222003.

Sub: Thesis submitted by Saurabh Subhash Patil for the

Degree of Doctor of Philosophy in the faculty of Commerce 7
Management of this University.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am thankful to you for having acce
thesis entitled “4 Study

Electrical goods of Maharashtra State, "for the Degree of D

octor of Philosophy in
the faculty of Commerce o Management of this University.

We shall appreciate your sending the report as carly as possible, but not later
than 45 days from receipt of thesis to the undersigned directly.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.
Thanking you in anticipation.

Yours s
Dy.PRepistrar
Resgarch Section

Encl:- as above

B(0) : 0257-2258409 Website : www.nmu.ac.in
(0): 0257-2257221 & 2257222 & 224

E-mai : pveresearch@nmu.ac.in
Fax : (91 )»-0257-2258403 & 2258406 M
Re I

v.B.S. Purvanchal University
. Taunpur



INVU/Aca/Ph.D-5(a
JAINARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
(ACADEMIC SECTION)

- e
No. INVU /Aca/R/1 9/Buss, Adm./ \ \\], Date: | B ) ]
Prof. Manas Pandey

Depu. of Commerce & Management Studies
V.B. Singh Poorvanchal University
JAUNPUR

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is 1o acknowledge your letter dated

<+erenn assess the thesis and conduct the Viva-Vace examination of
Ms./Mr.

Sonali Chouhan Ph.D. in the Deptt. of Business Administration.

Iam sending herewith a copy of the thesis for this purpose.

The relevant rules for the assessment of the thesis are reproduced below for your information:

I. No thesis shall be approved for the award of Doctorate Degree unless the recommendations of all the
examiners are unanimous.

2. The examiner in his assessment shall be required to express his categorical opinion on the following points :
(a) That the thesis is an original

piece of research work and a contribution to knowledge either from the point
of view of the discovery of new facts or the interpretation of facts or both,
(b) That the candidate has giv

en proof of consistent thinking and of critical approach to the problem enunciated
by him.
(c) That the thesis is satisfacto
3. The examiner shall make a
(a) whether the thesis be acce
(b) or the thesis be rejected.
(c) or the candidate be allowed to present his thesis in a revised form.
4. The repart shall include the grounds on which the recommendation is based.

5. The examiner may also indicate questions to be asked from the candidate during the Viva-Voce  test.
6. The examiner is also requested to send a Detailed Report on the thesis in addition to the proforma,

ry in so far as its literary presentation is concerned.
clear recommendation:
pted for the Ph.D. Degree.

['shall be obliged if you kindly sen

d your report within a period of three months i
form together with such additional obse

n the enclosed prescribed
rvations as you may deem fit.

Kindly send your report in the enclosed envelope marked

“REGISTERED POST".
The foreign examiners are requested to return the thesis by "SURFACE MAIL” and add the charges in the
bill.
All correspondence concerning this may please be addressed to
Vy

............... , Registrar (Acad.), Jai Narain
as University. Jodhpur under a sealed cover marked CONFIDENTIAL,

Please return the abstract alongwith the Ph.D, thesis.

Yours faithfully

| ST

_ . Asstt.Registrar
Encl: Thesis, Proforma and Envelope.

R rar
‘r"111‘\*9.131""“3‘l
Jaunpurt

Univ etsit,
v.B.S.
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Ranchi University, Ranchi

Fax : 0651-2214077. Phone : 0651-2204544

From : Controller of Examinations
Ranchi University. Ranchi

No. Ex/ LIBLE, .. ccvnncnionssosnone

........................................................

To, p({,%_ (,5@ Aoviad @ﬁWoﬂoﬁ

.....................................................................

-wJOl/l/IAAZ@UT‘— 29 28601, WP
Sub : Appointment of éxaminer to evaluate the Ph.D./D.Litt./D.Sc. thesis

submitted by ...... @ﬂwkwtﬂk ..................

Sir/Madam,

The Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to appoint you as an examiner to

submitted for the Ph.D./D.Litt./D.Sc. degree of this university. This may be noted
after evaluation of the thesis, the report is required in the prescribed Performa

attached herewith for your kind perusal. The remuneration for evaluation of the

thesis is Rs. 1000/- (Rs. One thousand).

You are, therefore requested to kindly evaluate the thesis (attached

herewith/sent earlier) and submit the report at the earliest.

As you have been always pleased to extend your kind co-operation, this

time also we look forward with gratitude for the same from your goodself.

Yours faithfully
- ? - L
Lo .'[\‘.},\ - 5
7 — It e/ 0 7

, Controller of Exaninations
e W : Ranchi University. Ranchi :
V.B.S. Purvanchal University anc 'p -(r. Y. " 4
Jaunpur . p ¢ ’ '
P o .U" K}E\D\\u (



Manipur Universit,

CANCHIPUR : IMPHAL- 795003
MANIPUR, INDIA

Phone -~ Office (0385) 241505+

Mobile No. 700867181
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS Fax: (0385)2435145

Email
narayanangom 123a gmail.com
Gram: MANVARSITY

CONFIDENTIAL
No. MU 90819/ F xan

April 20, 2019 7 172

| take the pleasure of conveyving 1o you that the Vice-Chancellor has appointed vou as

an external examiner for evaluation of a thesis entitled “An assessment of the business

environment for micro enterprises in Manipur” submitted by N. Minorcha Chanu for the

award of Degree of Doctor of Philosophy in Commerce. Anticipating your acceptance of

the appointment, an abstract of the thesis is enclosed herewith for your reference. | shall be

much obliged if you could Kindly intimate us your acceptance or otherwise at your earliest

convenience.

University will pay you a nominal remuneration of Rs2000/- for examining the thesis

With kind regards.

Yours sincerely,

N

(A. Narayan Singh)

Controller ol Examinations(i o)
Prof. Manus Pandey

Deptt. of Business Liconomic
VBS Purvanchal University
Jaunpur - 222 003

RM

V.B.S. Purvanchal University
Jaunpur



Ranchi University, Ranchi

Fax : 0651-2214077, Phone : 0651-2204544

From : Controller of Examinations
Ranchi University. Ranchi

No. Ex/,?!é"l’ L4 Dateag?"p{'/7
O Pg(0n) avnag Brenclegy.......
........ ateeldyy 0g Comonente . ‘
VB Qungl. @ Lesrvomchal (opsverseey
Jow - 22200/, L. P _

Sub : Appointment of examiner to evaluate the Ph.D./D.Litt./D.Sc. thesis

submitted by cSoleba, Shabran L.

Sir/Madam, .

The Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to aﬁpoi.nt you as an examiner to

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------

after evaluation of the thesis, the report is required in the prescribed Performa
attached herewith for your kind perusal. The reémurieration for evaluation-of the
thesis is Rs. 1000/~ (Rs. One thousand). '

You are, therefore requested to kindly evaluate the thesis (attached

herewith/sent earlier) and submit the report at the earliest.

As you have been alWays p.leased to extend your kind co-operation, this

time also we look forward with gratitude for the same from your goodself,

Yours faithfully

i o LS

' TSIy 077
Reﬂgﬁ;umvcmm Controller of E)ml(l_l:aéon's

v.B.S. Purt® : Ranchi University. Ranchi

Jaunpuf e M
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Conbident

RANI CURGAVATT VISHWAVIDYALAYA. JABALPUR

No.iConf.frEszo19;--¥M,2 1S ;/ Jabalpur, Date %/6./ D

Thesis Evaluation Cell

From.
Registrar,
Rani Durgavat Vishwavidyalaya.
Jabalpur

To

Aref- Manas famcly, evecutia uds frakoibin?

ILB tead Depth-od fodrsall Ceoviorres,

~2296%
~ aHu N PY A

e fotd ol Pl toonedad tims %fz'? 715207029

Subject:  Evaluation of Ph.D / QSe#Atift Thesis in the Subjet.... Commamerncd. .

submiced by Shitkussmt T dlipled Bandaoea

Dear Sir' Madam, % A 040} 00
oM ¢ AL Ran
1l acknowledge, with thanks, receipt of yourf% elegrame dated ... | ;gé,}é, f}@ ]B

Conveying your acceptance to act as an examiner. A copy of the Thesis entitle
"

# . e T D
é’m@%@m%%ﬁ%%wﬁf‘#?z =7] 5] B/

e 1S SeNt herewith for your valuation.

Kindly sent your report on the prescribed form together with a detailed report to this office within two
months from the date of this letter or earliest if possible. You are also requested to state in your
detailed report the original contribution made by the Candidate in his thesis.

If any sort clarification on the subject matter of the thesis is re
candidate, you are requested to conform the undersigned al
shall then send the clarification to you after gating the sam
corcerned Ne correspondence may please be made in this supervisor or
the candidate directly

A copy of the form for Préparing your remuneration bill and a form for Preparing report are enclosed

for your use. Please return the thesis immediately after valuation The remuneration bill be forwardec
for payment only after the receipt of the thesis.

The remuneration prescribed for éxamining the thesis is Rs. 1000/-

An extract copy of the Ph.D/ it Ordinance enclosed herewith for your guidance  Kindi,
acknowledge receipt

Encl: Copy of thesis along with undersigned
the other papers.
Note:-Please send the report to the undersigned

Your faithfully
by name directly.

o
Secin Offger

Thesis Evaluation Cell (Conf)
Ram Durgavat Visnwavidyalaya
B v Jabalpur (M Py

V.B.S. Purvanchal University
launpur
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A UNIVERSITY L AJ*[HE KAND

(Estb. By U.p. Act, No. 1 of 2014)

_Ti_t‘rﬁl_'-:ﬁf_{ﬂ/!?mru/ZOl 9/699 A o ——

~ Date: 13 /07/2015

To.
Prof. Manas Pandey
Dean

School of Management Styuq ies
VBS Purvanchal University
Jaunpur-222003

Subject : Evaluation of Ph.D Thesis (Faculty of Commerce and Management)

Sir/Madam,

Shopping Malls in Ter-2 Cities of Utter Pradesh » - Please examine the enclosed Thesis & send your

report in required proforma (enclosed) along with payment bill within |5 days of recurred receipt of

documents.

The Remuneration of Rs. -5000/ shal] be paid.

Yours

o RIEmat

(‘.on?r_(;llcr of EXlllllilllI('ilﬁL}” r

IStrAr
B.S Pu:fmumvcrsiﬁ
Vv.B.S.

Jaunpur

Encl :
1) Thesis (One Copy)
2) Report Performa (Ope Copy)
3) Remuneration Performa (One Copy)
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RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY

‘Established by Government of Gontral Provinces Educalion Department by Nolification No 513 dalad the 1 of August 1923 &
presently a Stale University governed by Maharashira Public Universitias Act. 2016 (Mah Act No VI of 20175

Office of the Director, Board of Examinations & Evaluation
Ph. D. Cell

New Form No. - 3
By Registered Post

N

Pariksha Bhavan, Laxminarayan Institute of Technology Premises, Amravati Road, Nagpur - 440 033
e E-Mail Id : drphdcecl@rediffmail.com  © Phone No. : 0712-2542982 /83 e Fax No.: 0712-2567175

From : ‘ 6
Deputy Registrar (Post Exams & Ph. D. Cell) No. Ph. D. Cell/ .....osctorsecern ‘3 .................
Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University,
: . 2.6\1119
Nagpur - 440 033 (M. 8.) India Dated Nagpur, the .......ccvenviinicinnncinns 20

™ Prod. Mamas. Famdey , Heed,
Dept. pf. PUS. Econamics, oW ok mompt. Spudies
Lodxdimeirer, 0N amd. Lusq. MBS, furyanchal vrmversty

Sl - - EalainarveTen STEne U

Sir/Madam,
Thank you for your letter, dated ___ accepting the ointment as Referee for
evaluating the thesis entitled ¢ ,/h') emalyh Cﬁ" g’}w@ /'IE' hiyh - FGV’?%Z’;’?W(' €4

ap
Work —  _ — — ~'- 1n IT "™mdustry af Nypp
: = ; NPy
Oy [(2008-20/3)" o

submitted for the Degree of Doctot of Philosophy in the Faculty of mm ! gic Mﬂ@% :

Subject ‘} M__ . iy
Shei/Sme./Ku. __RAYG__ M. %avﬁﬂﬂﬂu}c-

I am sending herewith a copy of the thesis alongwith the following documents :

1. An Acknowledgement Form to be returned immediately on receipt of the thesis
2. Printed Proforma No.5 for indicating the specific recommendations
3., Remuneration Bill Form

“Afier evaluating the thesis, you are requested to send the following documents :-

i) The detailed evaluation report (Preferably typed) on plain paper in 300 to 500 words covering
detailed analysis of research work justifying the recommendation of an cxaminer with
signature, remarks and tecommendations alongwith the printed proforma i.e. form No. §
completely filled in and duly singed with specific recommendarions

ii) The queries to be asked during the course of viva-voce (Preferably typed) on a separate plain
paper with signature.

The sealed envelope with enclosed Remuneration bill duly sigoed be put into the
registered letter herewith may lindly be dispatched by Registered Post to the address as
printed on it within a period of three months from the date of receipt of the thesis. Copy of
the thesis should be returned simultaneously by Registered Post separately. The postal
charges incurred on returning the thesis be included in the Remuneration Bill after enclosing

the uriginal postal receipt.

Yours smcetely,

[

Dieputy Regastear (Post Lxams & Ph L) Cell)
Rashtrasant Tubadop Mahaza)
Nagpur Limversity

Encla, ;- As above, (P.T.0.)
Repistrar

v.B.S. Purvanchal University

Jaunpur
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To,

Dr. Manas Pandey
Head Department of

Business Economics
V.B.S. Purvanchal University Jaunpur (U.P.)

Sub:  Ph.D. Thesis evaluation of Saumya Singh.

Sir,
u to act as an

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to appoint yo
Saumya Singh.The

examiner of the Ph.D.Thesis submitted by
Topic of Research is mentioned below::
1 OF TECHNOLOGICAL AWARENESS AMONG TRIBAL SOCIETY

A BEHAVIOURAL STUI
on report

please send’ back the thesis along with the evaluati
possible and filled remuneration bill (Rs.1000 plus

e charge) for payment through registered post to

|
D%}}R%m%( [ixam)

PhoneNo0.07670-265377

as soon as
excluding postag

the under signed .

Re

1 RO ([T B g 2ol

/ Psne G700 20541
Lo crediitmanto cor Webrsite s tuslaiv et hitrakoot or e
v.B.S. Purvancha
Jaunpur

r
\ University



Savitribai Phule Pune University
(Formerly Uni\:crsity of Pune)

&b

Ganeshkhind , Pune 411 0067

Telephone Nos. : 25696061, 25690062 E-mail : pgadmisunipune ac in
Fax : 020 - 25699232
Ref. No.: PGS/ | §¢ | Date: ,
v 9 OCT 2019
To,
Dr. Manas Pandey (External Referee)

Department of Business Economics
Faculty of Management Studies,
Coordinator, IQAC and RUSA,

VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur (UP)

Subject : Thesis submitted by Rao Meenal Shreyas for the Degree of Doctor
of Philosophy in Commerce & Management (Human Resource
Management ) of Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.
Gentlemen,

I am thankful to you for having accepted to examine the Ph.D. thesis entitled
“Assessment of Performance of Expatriates working in selected MNC’s in Pune: A

Critical Study.” submitted by Rao Meenal Shreyas for the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy
in Management of this University.

You are requested to kindly forward your report making a specific recommendation
as to whether the thesis should be accepted, rejected or resubmitted after revision. It is
desirable that you conclude your report with the sentence “I recommend that the thesis be
accepted / rejected / revised and resubmitted for Ph.D. degree of University of Pune”.
The external referees are requested to send one copy of the report to the Guide of the
student and two copies to the Dy. Registrar (P.G. Unit) of the University directly by
mentioning the reference number of the letter.

We shall appreciate your sending the report with signature as early as possible
but not later than two months from receipt of thesis.

The thesis may be returned separately by Registered Post. The postal expenses will be
reimbursed on submission of receipts along with the honorarium bill.

A honorarium bill form is enclosed to enable you to prefer your bill for examining the
thesis.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter and the thesis.

Thanking you,
Yours taithfully,
/:?)\.q
72,0-4
(ﬁ)y, Registrar
(PG Admissions)
Copy fw.c.s. t0: Dr. Ashutosh N, Misal (Guide)

MKSSS' Hiraben Nanawati Institute of oo
Management and Research for Women R S;a\ Univcts'm
Karvenagar, Pune - 411052 v.B.S. Purvanc

Jaunpuf
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(Estb. By U.P. Act, No. 1 of 2014)

Ref. No.: RU/Exam/2019-20/ 11> Date: 16/10/2019

To,

Prof. Manas Pandey

Dean

School of Management Studies
VBS Purvanchal University
Jaunpur-222003

Subject : Re-evaluation of Ph.D Thesis (Faculty of Commerce and Management)

Sir/Madam,

1. Refer our letter no. RU/Exam./2019/699 dated on 13/07/2019.
2 Ph.D Thesis of Mr. Mohd. Janey Alam Khan in Management on title “A Study on Customer

Satisfaction with Special Reference to Shopping Malls in Ter-2 Cities of Utter Pradeshr” along with
your suggestions is forwarded for re-evaluation.

Please examine the enclosed thesis & send your report in required proforma (enclosed) within 15 days
of recurred receipt of documents.

Yours

Rt

|
Controller of Examinntit?nls u*( 'h?ﬁ
Encl ;

1. Thesis (One Copy)

2. Report Performa (One Copy)
3. Previous Evaluated feport

Re®iptrar
V.B.S, Purvanchal University
Jaunpur



TRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL
Mohile No. 94910627827

Tele No 040-270986 |
Fax No.040-27072096
CONFIDENTIAL SECTION OSMANIAUNIVERSITY
EXAMINATION BRANCH HYDERABAD - 500 007
2} nOsr
No. 081900021/Ph.D/Exams /2019 Daed: ¢ 9 NCT 2005
To,

1. Prof. Manas Pandey, (9415207029)
Dept. of Business Economics,
VBS Purvanchal University,
Jaunpur, Uttar Pradesh.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Ph. D thesis adjudication - dispatch of thesis - Reg.
- - x -

Thank you for accepting the thesis for adjudication entitled "Role of SHGs ......

v Of Telangana"
submitted by G,

Shankar for the award of Ph.D Degree in Commerece by Osmania University.

You are requested to send the report within 45 days. The proforma consists three parts: part- |
a detailed evaluation, part-1I: a detailed report and part - I11: final recommendation.

The Thesis may be returned by registered parcel. The postal charges incurred on account of this
may be claimed in the remuneration bill by producing the original postal receiplts.

The remuneration bill may be sent along with your evaluation report. The remuneration for the
adjudication of the thesis is Rs.1,500/-. Honorarium will be credited into your account by online.

You have to send the Hard copy of the report by post and a soft copy may be mailed to
confphd@osmania.ac.in .

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

i
Q}.\P N
Addl. Contholler of Examinations ( C)

Enclosures:

1. A copy of the thesis.

2. A blank report pro-forma.
3. A remuneration bill form

Re I . )
v.B.S. Purvanchal University

Jaunpur
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Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar

Marathwada University,
AURANGABAD -431 004 Maharashtra, India

NAAC Re-accredited “A” Grade
I R & et @b '3 7= ura
Ph.D. Unit - frorarereett fawn
" pHD Office - (0240) 2403122 - | WEBSITE  : www.bamu.ac.in l  http://bamua.digitaluniversity.ac. |E-mail : phdsection@bamu ac in |
T BafRA T Date: - 28/{11/2019

" Ref No. Ph.D./2019-20/ | {202 - 05 .

1 Prof.Annasaheb M.Gurav,
Dean,Commerce & Management,
Shivaji University,

Kolhapur

NN

Prof.Manas Pandey,

Dean,Faculty of Management Science,
V.B.S.Purvanchal University,
Jounpur.Uttar Pradesh.

3. Dr.(Mrs.)l.R.Suryawanshi,
Research Guide,
Prof. & Head,,Dept.of Commerce,
Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar
Marathwada University,
Aurangabad.

Subject :- Evaluation of Ph.D. Thesis of Ms. Archana M.Pandagale in the Subject of Commerce

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your acceptance on the above subject, I am forwarding herewith a copy of

thesis received from the candidate referred to above. The proforma for evaluation report and the

remuneration bill forms are also enclosed herewith.
You are, therefore, requested to fill up the form and return the same to this office duly signed

on the necessary revenue stamp. The payment of remuneration will be made after having received

from you the report along with a copy of the thesis.
W ol

Encl: As above .
[w,ﬂ L
W\

Depuiy

Ph.D. S ; ig\

Réﬁ)@r -
v.B.S. Purvanchal University
Jaunpur




¥ 5% University of Lucknow

(CONFIDENTIAL)
Phone ; 0622-2740412 o
All communications should be Fax : 0622-2740462 ty
addressed to the Registrar, Lucknow e-mall : registrar@lkouniv.ac.in I
University, Lucknow and not to any webslite address : www.lkouniv.ac.in o
Officer b o~ ry -
il No. LU!ReaearchIF....3.:%%’.‘;&1.?{,).:?,‘ i
; P d
From: Datad.......l.d.).l:i.l..l..‘(. RN
THE REGISTRAR
UNIVERSITY OF LUCKNOW
LUCKNOW - 226 007 (INDIA) :-];
d
?\:m:[ SNana.. ?thﬁ N
Deaw.. FQ.C..% 33 W\Q«\L Sﬁm&xu .
]  §
ALRS Dunvanchal.. b iy 0
A p AL DD Dk 2 QAN & e 1O |
Dear Sir/Madam, :.
The University is grateful to you for kindly accepting the examinership for evaluing the ]
Thesis (Dissertation) entitled :. PQ/\AM’\LQL R.Q pma.mqﬁ (% LA
”“‘*'""*"'*——"‘Qﬂéwu&me, ¥e. Wc.m T Magace'’
\ \ [
T Vot T, URA LI W 117, U ———
T ATy L U150y 11U S ————————

A copy of the same is sent herewith. | shall be obliged if you will kindly send me your
report at earliest as per your convenience.

The copy of the thesis with your report may kindly. be-returngd to this office within 2
months done with, along with the enclosed remuneration bill duly filled and as mail.

Yours falthfully,
Encls : As Above ; Nz~

Dy. Rag\%:ar (R:;earch)
For Reglstrar

Regwstrar
v.B.S. Purvanchal Unive
Jaunpur

rsity
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Lrdd,
Ret :Exam/Pha /19 /,/,‘J/ﬁ/rt?/ﬁ Bris t/. ’/7
Confidential/ Traie

Mahatma Gandhi Chitrako
Gramodaya Vishwavidyalay

CHITRAKOOT. DISTT. - SATNA (M.P.) INDIA
Pin-code : 483 334
I’h.No, 07670. 265377

To,

Dr. Manas Pandey
Head
Department of Business Economics
V.B.S. Purvanchal University Jaunpur (U.P.)

Sub:  Ph.D. Thesis evaluation of Vidyottama Shulkla.
Sir,

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased (o appoint you to act as an
examiner of the Ph.D.Thesis submitted by Vidyottama Shukla. The
Topic ol Research is mentioned below:

" A Study of Socio Psychological Factors for understanding performance

of Employee at Workplace Public and Private Sector "

Please send back the thesis along with the evaluation report as
soon as possible and filled remuneration bill (Rs.1000 plus excluding

postage charge) for payment through registered post to the under signed

qul/_/‘l\
D

eputy Registrar(bxam)
) R W ¥y o
PhoneNo H?(nﬁ\.(ﬁ»?x

AN

g fan fe o ]

R :, MWl sl g M Gy elEebavo o RC . .
Vv.B.S. Purvanchal University

Jaunpur



SU Campus t+arukul Marg
SFS. Mansargra- Jaipur 30202
INDIA

Tel 91 141-2400460-181
Fax  91-141-2395404

-.3:3_#
S
e (J‘f ;3,») [

Web = www.iisuniv.ac.in

dEEde to be UNIVEHSITY Email : iisuniversity@iisuniv.ac.in
JAI F'UH
IISU/Ph.D./COM/R.S. 335/2019/] 17 BY December 13, 2019

Dr. Manas Pandey

Head, Department of Business Economics
Faculty of Management Studies

V.B.S Purvanchal University

Jaunpur -222003

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to your consent dated 10 December 2019, regarding
evaluation of Ph.D. thesis of Ms. Tanya Kailay. Please find enclosed herewith a copy
of thesis entitled “PreferencesendSatisfaction Levzl of Customers for Plastic
Money in Rajasthan” submitted by Ms. Tanya Kailay for award of the Ph.D.
degree in the faculty of Commerce & Management of this University.

We request yGu o nindly sena the report of the thezic (In the format provided) to

the undersigned in a sealed cover marked "Secret’ sent to you for this purpose. We
would appreciate if you could send the report within a period of one month so
as to enable us to take further necessary action in the matter. Kindly also submit
your remuneration bill along with your report for payment.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

L~
Dr. &%}Zupta

Registrar

Encl : 1. Copy of thesis
2. Report Proforma
3. Remuneration Bill

P.S. : Kindly return the copy of thesis after evaluation in a separate cover
by registered parcel and in case of off-shore examiners by Air mail

chm

V.R §. Purvanchal Universi™
Taunpur
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From: Calem HRDC AMU <calemhrdcamu@gmail.com> | Add to Address book | This is spam

To: alimurad@rediffmail.com
Subject: No Subject

Date: Wed, 23 Aug 2017 14:46:30 IST

Note: To help protect your privacy, images from this message have been blacked. View
images | What is this?

23.08.2017

Dr. Murad Ali

Head, Department of Business Management
V.B.S. Purvanchal University

Jaunpur-222003 (UP)

With reference to our letter dated 22.08.2017 you are requested
to take note of the following:

1. The CALEM course organized at your institution will be
fully sponsored, by us. All the expenses will be met by the
grant of the MHRD.

2. Kindly propose the dates of the courses during the period
between 1 October 2017 and 31 August 2018.

3. The course time table will be drawn by us and the resource
persons will be sent to deliver the training module.

4. We will require your bank details to transfer the amount of
total course expenditure, when you confirm your dates and
number of course participants.

Looking forward to a fruitful partnership with you.

With regards,
Regigtrar
v.B.S. Purvanchal University
Jaunpur



Sincerely,

Professor A.R. Kidwai

Director
Calem AMU Aligarh
Evoin: <calemhrdcamu@gmail.com>
* | Add to Address book | This is
spam
murad ali
To: <alimurad@rediffmail.com=,
ve_vbspuniversity@rediffmail.com
Subject: No Subject
Date: Thu, 21 Sep 2017 13:13:10 IST
20.09.2017

Dr. Murad Ali
Head, Department of Business Management

V.B.S. Purvanchal University

Jaunpur-222003 (UP)

[ have pleasure in informing you that on 10 September 2017 the
Organizing Committee meeting of the CALEM courses of 2017-2018 was
held at CALEM, AMU, Aligarh.

The following assignment has been tentatively allotted to you:

Course Dates Theme Vent
No.

Registrar )
v.B.S. Purvanchal University
Taunpur



1. 14 — 17 November Training Programme on [ V.B.S. Purvanct University
2017 (Group — A)
Academic Leadership Jaunpur UP)
2. 25 - 31 July 2018 Training Programme on | V.B.S. Purvanct University
(Group — B) Academic Leadership Jaunpur UP)

Let me, however, add that above programmes will be confirmed only
after we receive the grant from HRD Ministry. We may be able to
confirm it in the second week of October 2017. If the grant is received
late, we will have to reschedule courses at a later date. I hope you

understand the situation.

[ once again thank you for your valuable cooperation.

With regards,

Sincerely,

Professor A.R. Kidwai

Director

V. Hg pu;vanch

R itﬂ.l

Jaunpur

al University




From: Calem AMU Aligarh <calemhrdcamu@gmail.com> | Add to Address book | This is spam
To: murad ali <alimurad@rediffmail.com>
Subject: Re: CALEM course tentative schedule

Date: Fri, 08 Dec 2017 11:11:08 |ST
8 Go to Attachment(s) Download all attachments

Dr. Murad Ali
Head, Department of Business Management
V.B.S. Purvanchal University

Jaunpur-222003 (UP)

[ have pleasure in informing you that we have received the HRD
Ministry grant for conducting Academic Leadership Training
Programme up to 31 March 2018. You are therefore requested to
conduct the programme allotted to you. Please note the following:

1. Dr. Faiza Abbasi (Mobile No. 9760011520), Assistant Project
Coordinator, CALEM will contact you regarding the Resource
Persons/Time Table.

2. Kindly select only local course participants.

3. A detailed guideline is attached.

4. You have now been allotted the following courses:

Course Dates Theme Group
No.
18 17 —20 January 2018 Training Group - A
Programme on
(Vice
Academic Chancellors/Directors/
Leadership Pro Vice Chancellors/
Deans/Chairpersons
and Heads of
Departments)
2. 26 Feb. — 03 March Training Group - B
2018 Programme on
(Registrars /Finance
Academic Officers/Controller of
Registrar
v.B S. Purva

Tannpit

nchal University



Exams /Directors of
Boards of University and

} } Leadership
College Development)

5. Kindly return the enclosed proforma for bank transfer for organizing
the course.

6. Please send your confirmation latest by 10t December 2017

With regards,

Sincerely,

Professor A.R. Kidwai

Director

vanchal U niversity

Taunpuar

v.B S. Pur



From: Calem AMU Aligarh <calemhrdcamu@gmail.com> | Add to Address book | This is spam

To: murad ali <alimurad@rediffmail.com>
Subject: Re: CALEM course tentative dates

Date: Sat, 16 Dec 2017 14:12:54 IST

Dr. Murad Ali,

Many thanks for your mail of 15 December 2017. We confirm the dates suggested by you.
Please go ahead with your programmes,

With regards,

Sincerely,

Professor A.R. Kidwai

Director

On Fri, Dec 15, 2017 at 12:31 AM, murad ali <alimurad@rediffmail.com> wrote:
To

Prof.A.R.Kidwai

Director

CALEM

Aligarh Muslim University
Aligarh-202 002

Subject: Tentative dates for Academic Leadership Training Programme at VBS
Purvanchal University, Jaunpur

Sir

The convocation of our university is scheduled on 22.01.2018. So it is not possible to conduct any
courses before thal.On account of Holi holidays, the university will remain closed from 01.03.2018 to
04.03.2018.

On account of these reasons, kindly note the new tentative dates as follows:

Four day course from 31,01.2018 to 03.02.2018.
Six days course 19.02.2018 to 24.02.2018,

Itis kindly requested to finalise the dates for both the courses and convey the same at the earliest.

Regards

Dr.Murad Ali

Head

Department of Business Management
VBS Purvanchal University
Jaunpur-222 003

On Fri, 08 Dec 2017 11:11:08 +0530 Calem AMU Aligarh wrote
>Dr. Murad Ali

Head, Department of
Business Management i ar |
v.B.S. Purvanchal University

Jaunpur



V.B.S.

Purvanchal University

Jaunpur-222003

(UP)

| have pleasure in informing you that we have

received the HRD Ministry grant for conducting Academic Leadership Training
Programme up to 31 March 2018. You are therefore requested to conduct the

programme allotted to you. Please note the following:

L
Dr.

Faiza Abbasi (Mobile No. 8760011520), Assistant Project Coordinator, CALEM will

contact you regarding the Resource Persons/Time Table.

2. Kindly select
only local course participants.

3. A detailed

guideline is attached.

4. You have now
been allotted the following courses:

Course No.

Dates

Theme

Group

Venue

17 - 20
January 2018

Training
Programme on
Academic
Leadership

ar
v.B.S, Purvanchal University
‘ Jaunpur



Group — A
(Vice Chancellors/Directors/ Pro Vice Chancellors/
Deans/Chairpersons and Heads of Departments)

V.B.S. Purvanchal University
Jaunpur (UP)

26 Feb. —
03 March 2018

Training Programme on
Academic Leadership

Group — B
(Registrars/Finance

Officers/Controller of Exams/Directors of Boards of University and College

Development)

V.B.S. Purvanchal University
Jaunpur (UP)

5,
Kindly

return the enclosed proforma for bank transfer for arganizing the course.

6. ;
Please send your confirmation latest by 10th
December 2017

With regards,

Sincerely,

Professor
AR, Kidwai

Director

On Thu, Dec 7, 2017 at 2:55 PM, murad ali wrote:
To

- Regiltrar
V.B.S. Purvanchal U niversity
launpur



ELSEVIER

Gene

Certificate of Reviewing

Awarded since May 2018 (1 review)
presented to

VANDANA RAI

in recognition of the review contributed to the journal

¢ al :
The Editors of Gene‘ VauS, pmmimﬂﬁ!

Jaunpur




MEDICAL
SCIENCE

MONITOR

IF (2018): 1.980

Melville, February 8th, 2020
To whom it may concern:

This is to acknowledge that Dr. V. Rai has reviewed the manuscript:

#920955 "Association between Neurotrophin-3 polymorphisms and 4lzheimer's disease risk"

Medical Science Monitor is indexed in Journals Citation Report (JCR), Web of Science (WoS) by Clarivate Analytics
(formerly Thomson Reuters), Index Medicus MEDLINE, PubMed, PubMed Central (PMC) by National Library of
Medicine, NIH, Scopus by Elsevier, EMBASE/Excerpta Medica and Chemical Abstracts CAS.

Uil s

Richard M. Kream
Editor-in-Chief
Medical Science Monitor
8 i i
“ ; .\1 . ‘JYS‘t!

cbal s
3.8, Purvan
v Jaunpur



Telephone and Fax No. : 0612-2670594 rsity.ac.in

Website: www.patnaunive

PATNA UNIVERSITY

Confidential / Registered
To,

" - hal
Prof. (Dr.) Magggin Pandey, Head, Department of Business Economics, Co-ordinator, RUSA, BVS Purvanc
Univarsity, Jaunpur — 222 003, U.P.

No. IS55H ~ 50 / Exam. Patna, _f_’-’/_;_____,fzms

Dear Sir / Madam,

By order of the Examination Board | am directed to inform you that you have been appointed a member (():f ihemBec;E;C;
of Examiners which will conduct the Doctor of Philosophy Examination in the Fat:-ulty of Commerce ( tIm:j il
of Amit Kumar Mishra. The subject of thesis is “An appraisal of the working of Microfinance Models in In

a special focus on the economy of Bihar".

| am further directed to quote below the extract from the relevant portion of the Regulation for tr]e chtor of Phllosop%
Examination. The whole Examination Including the examination of thesis is to be conducteFt strictly in accordarrlt?e w o
the regulation. Your attention is specially drawn to Clause-9 of the Regulations which specifies the different por °"'5t .
the examination. After going through the thesis if you think that the candidate may be exempted from sitting a :
writt. 1 examination or practical examination or both, this fact may kindly be spemﬁc_ally mentioned lr:l the repo
embodying your opinion on the thesis, if on the other hand you approve the thesis but think that the candidate should
be subjected to a written examination or practical examination or both this fact may also be s_tated in your _report.‘ In
case a written examination is recommended to be held please set a Question paper for the written exarr]matlon which
will be for a period of three hours. This question paper should be on the subject of the thesis and may kindly be set in
consultation with other members of the Board.

Your report, and the question paper, if set may please be sent, in two separate sealed cover by Registered Post
insured for Rs. 100/- only each addressed to the undersigned, following inscriptions on the top Report on Thesis of
: and question paper for the written examination of

You are requested to send the evaluation report within three months. You are also requested to send a set of
10 guestions to be asked during the Viva-Voce of the above mentioned Research Scholar.
azove mentioned Research Scholar.

The .nesis is being sent in separate Insured cover in anticipation of receipt of your acceptance.

External Examiners are requested kindly to note that the report should not be sent through messenger rather it should
invariably be sent by Registered / Speed Post.

Provisions for TA / DA for Viva-Voce:

> Both ways by train in AC I/l

»  Under special circumstances allowed by Air with prior permiésion of the University.
» Must enclose the photocopies of the tickets.

X

(Dr. R.K. Mandal)
Controller of Examinations

Patna University
Madan/ Patna - 800005

290118 2 ot
30\0!\ [S/ !

@ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



s New Form No. 1
3 By Registered Post

(A

W
cPig

RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY

“Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Departiment by Sotfication So. 513 dated the 1 of Avgust. 1923 &
presently a State University governed by Maharashira Public Universitics Act, 2006 (Mal. At No. VI ol 20171)"

Office of the Director, Board of Examinations & Evaluation
’h,D. Cell
Pariksha Bhavan, Laxminarayan Institute of Technology Premises, Amravati Road,
Nagpur- 440 033
E-mail Id : drphdecll@rediffmail.com. Phone No. — 0712 (2542982), 0712 (2542983)
Fax No.— 0712 (2567173)

No. Ph.D. Cell/ )!3 6 g? Dated Nagpur, the H/GZ{/Z{}/ ?

From

Deputy Registrar (Post Exams & Ph.D. Cell)

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj

Nagpur University

Nagpur — 440 033/(M.S.), India

To 0/

% ’ ma ﬂM }Dd?t 97 A '®) ’\yg

Dpessl, Defi—aF Puipitels VN
VB3 _pusimchad (i vers 0L\7
JAaunpuwy — 222035 Cup)

Subject - Evaluation of the Thesis
Sir/Madam,
Thank vou for yout leuer, dated accepting the appoi

~ ent uchfcmc for
evaluating the thesis entitled__jz f(a{f W’]’—_‘ _.,\-_.}.—S\_C' .ﬁ_ =
»

Jo e nty Shretessed 35

=

submitted for 1h L'hegn;s of Doctor of Philosophy in the Faculty of =

[ eungAepren]— fy

Subj nNeEsS
Subject < / i
Shri/Smt./Ku. ;Q/AO{?"LZ)D ALY, i&d?}(l/&é :

thesis alongwith the following documents

I am sending herewith a copy of the

1. An Acknowledgement Form to be returned immediately on receipt of the thesis
3 Printed Proforma No.5 for indicating the specific recommendations
3. Remuneration Bill Form

“After evaluating the thesis, you are requested 10 send the following documents :-
i i ; ai er in 300 to 500 wards covering

i) The derailed evaluation report (Prcfcrfihly- t}‘pcd} on plain pap e

detailed analysis of research work justifying lhl‘.l recommen dant e

signature, remarks and recommendations alongwith the p;m'lc proforma i.e. 4

i fy singed with specific recommendations .

e i e g i iv ferably typed) on a separate plain

ii) The queries to be asked during the course of viva-voce (Preferably typed)

paper with signature.

The sealed envelope with enclosed Remuneration bill duly signed be put into the

i indly i ¢ isteced Post to the address as

i Jetter herewith may kindly be dispatched by Registered :
“ng:'::{:idn i‘: within a petiod of three months from the date of receipt of the thesis. Copy oi;
{]he thesis should be returned simultaneously by Registered Post s'epara_tcly. The lpmfu
charges incurred on returning the thesis be included in the Remuneration Bill after enclosing

the original postal receipt, (
Yourgsmgerely,
!\ \

\ P
. M T 2. TR D Cell i

(¥ scanned with OKEN Scanner



SurojeetSengupta, Assitant Professor, Department of Oncology,
GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER,
surojeetsen@gmail.com

Dr. Pradeep Kumar, Department of Biotechnology

GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER

LosiBarDt COMPREHENSIVE CANCER CENTTR
Resovanih o Edweuts Tie

Sarajenr Sewmgnpta, P

Nanissarrst Profevsor

Departimpent af thicology

Hievrgetown Universis Medéoal Couter

Lwubarsli Comprehensive Comeer Cemier

P70 Revervoir R, X%

Rervureh Building, Riow e 054 Telephumie: 263857-245]
Wisbingran, I 30057 Emails 550 TG eorgerony. o

Dute: April 25 2017

Drear Professor Pradeep Kumar,

It gives me immense pleasure in writing this leter and invite you for a visit o Georgetown University at
Washington, D.C., in the month of June or July, 2007, As we did our master’s education wgether, | am
delighted to reconnect with you at both, personnl and professional level.

[ have read your research articles on methylene tetrhivdrofolate reductase (\MTHFR) gene palymorphism and
its influence on varlous diseases. including cancer. | strengly believe that it will be an excellent opportunity
o present your research findings and ot the same time 1o establish a potential long-term  research
wolluboration that may be mutally benelicial

I will ke the responsibility for your lodging and food during your visit o the United States, and vou will
stay with us. Also [ will be happy 1o arrange for you to visit tourist spots and explore this great country and
its rich culture and history.

| strongly hope your visit to the United States will further strengthen our associaion at the personal and
professional level,

T eugerly look forwvard 16 your visit

Phank you and hest regards.

(Surajeer Sengupii)

T T N
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& Biological Psychiatry
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ELSEVIER '
Progress in Neuro-Psychopharmacology

& Biological Psychiatry

Certificate of Reviewing

Awarded since November 2017 (1 review)
presented to

VANDANA RAI

in recognition of the review contributed to the journal

R .
V. S, Parv chal 'Jal
Jaunpur

The Editors of Progress in Neuro-Psychopharmacology & Biological Psychiatry
?&ar




Re
v.H4.S. Purvanchal University
Taunpur




_'Iit
v.B.S, Purvanchal University
Jaunpur




Dr. Shree Prakash Tiwari <sptiwarimicro@gmail.com> —-—-— Forwarded message --—-—- From:
<contracts@novapublishers.com> Date: Tue, Feb 14, 2017 at 10:30 PM Subject: Propased Contract

Attached To: sptiwarimicro@gmail.com Cc: sptwarimicro@gmail.
To
autamnc@vyahoo.co.in
cc
rajeshdbtpu

6 Marat 11:59 AM

-----—--- Forwarded message ----------
From: <contracts@novapublishers.com>
Date: Tue, Feb 14, 2017 at 10:30 PM
Subject: Proposed Contract Attached
To: sptiwarimicro@gmail.com

Cc: sptwarimicro@gmail.com

Dear Dr. Tiwari,

We are pleased to inform you that upon completion of the review of your proposal we have found
the fellowing publication type most suitable for your proposed publication.

Title - Recent Advances in Micrabiology, Volume 3
Type - Edited Collection
Binding - Hardcover

Changes to either the type and/or the binding will result in modification of your contract so please
inform us prior to signing of the cantract if either is to be altered.

Attached you will find our proposed contract for this title. Please review this contract and if you
agree with it, please insert your and your co-authors (if any) scanned signature(s) in the PDF file and
date then send it back to Nova via email attachment. An acceptable alternative is to print out the
contract, sign it and fax it back to Nova.

Note that if you have signed contracts with us in the past that our standard terms may have been
revised since then. Make sure ta thoroughly review all the terms within the contract before you sign.

Nova can only publish works under 200,000 and/or 450 pages after formatting. If your work exceeds
this amount then the book will have to be split into multiple volumes. Inform us if your work
requires mare than one volume and we will send an additional contract. Softcover publications
MUST be at least 30,000 words.

Registrar
v.B.S. Purvanchal Un
Jaunpur

iversity



Please also add the anticipated delivery date on the first page if the space for it is blank, Retaina
copy with your signature as well as Nova’s after we return the contract signed by Nova.

To help us promote and market your work effectively, please send the contact information (names
and email addresses) for any libraries and/or organizations that would be interested in this book to
Mrs. Lisa Gambino at marketing@novapublishers.com. We encourage you to contact your university
library(ies) and/or organizations yourself and recommend this book for their collection.

The proposal extends for a period of 14 days.
If you have any questions, please contact me.
Sincerely,

Carra Feagaiga
Department of Acquisitions

Nova Science Publishers, Inc.

400 Oser Avenue, Suite 1600,

Hauppauge, NY 11788 USA

Tel: 1-631-231-7269 (ext. 119) | Fax: 1-631-231-
B175

email: contracts@novapublishers.com
Web: www.novapublishers.com

Prof N.C. Gautam

Vice-Chancellor
Mahatma Gandhi Chitrakoat Gramodaya
Vishwavidyalaya, Chitrakoot,
Satna (M.P.) 485334
e-mail. : ve.gramedaya@gmail.com
gautamnc01@gmail.com
Mob. : 7581819600

Rebiberar
V.3 8. Purvanchal University
Taunpur
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No. 3
ﬁ%@@@

& &

RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY

1" of August, 1923 &
2017).)"

“(Lstablished by Government of Central Provinces Education Depurtment by Notiliention No. 513 dated mw [
presently s State University governed by Mahavashtra Public Universities Act, 2016 {Malh. Act No. Vio

b &
Office of the Director, Board of Examinations & Lvaluation
Ph.D. Cell -
Pariksha Bhavan, Laxminarayan Institute of Technology Premises, Amravati Road,
Nagpur- 440 033
E-mail Id : drphdeell@rediffmail.com, Phone No.— 0712 (2542982), 0712 (2542983)
Fax No. - 0712 (2567175)

No.Ph.D. Cell/___| 6 Tt Dated Nagpur, the As1il3. 20

From
Deputy Registrar (Post Exams & Ph.D. Cell)
Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj
Nagpur University
Nagpur — 440 033 (M.S.), India
To

B Manat, anole re
Yeeol Degf-rt ;g,w,mg f.ﬁm?é

Govedl) ryodes! - }%ﬂf A RUSH o

VES purvamchold L veysdty Joun puwr — 22035,

Subject - Evaluation of the Thesis f@ ¥

Sic/Madam,

Thank you for your letter, dated accepting, the poingment as  Referee for
evaluating the %ﬂeﬂ /‘9 L,Q ﬁ)/LW 5’?‘,& WL Y
Cd . " -
__Sah liro R oo N

/mf.z\"!:‘;_'t_’! =

N
—

submitted for the Degrpe of Doctor of Philosophy in the Faculty of é@j—’? ) EMF‘Q

Subject B | 1) A 4 B
Shri/Smt./Ku. }fi on S ol nory ) N. PBhalrs 4/7
T—
I am sending herewith a copy of the thesis alongwith the following documents :
1. An Aclmowledgement Form o be returned immediately on receipt of the thesis
2. Printed Proforma No.5 for indicating the specific recommendadons
3.  Remuneration Bill Form
“Afteg evaluating the thesis, you are requested to send the following documents :-
i) The detailed evaluation report (Preferably typed) on plain papee in 300 to 500 words coveting

detailed analysis of rescarch work justifying the recommendation of an examiner with
signature, remarks and recommendations alongwith the printed proforma i.c. form No, 5
completely filled in and duly singed with specific recommendations ;
ii) The queries to be asked duting the cousse of viva-voce (Preferably typed) on a separate plain
* paper with signature,

The scaled envelope with enclosed Remuneration bill duly signed be put into the
registered letter herewith may kindly be dispatched by Registered Post to the address as
printed on it within a period of three months from the date of receipt of the thesis. Copy of
the thesis should be returned simultaneously by Registered Post separately. The postal
chatges incurred on returning the thesis be included in the Remuneration Bill after enclosing
the original postal receipt. S

e

e Yours sincetely, 1 L

. Deputy Registmr (szt ]%xnm?_ & Ph-D: Celyy

(¥ scanned with OKEN Scanner
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RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSILY

“Establi N ALEIAIRAe] LN L A = T
(Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification Mo, 513 dated the 1" of August, 1923 &

preseatly & State University governed by Malarashtra Public Universities Act, 2016 (Mah, Act No. VI af 2017).)"
Office of the Director, Board of Examinations & Evaluation
Ph.D. Cell
Pariksha Bhavan, Laxminarayan Institute of Technology Premises, Amravati Road,
. Nagpur- 440 033
E-mail Td : drphdcell@rediffmail.com.  Phone No. — 0712 (2542982), 0712 (2542983)

Fax No. — 0712 (2567175)
No. Ph.D. Cell/ S U Dated Nagpur, the 5]\241‘1‘29
From
Deputy Registrar (Post Exams & Ph.D. Cell)
Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj
Nagpur University
Nagpur — 440 033 (M.S.), India
To ;
enp) ;?’ Geo
{2l in : ' i £
sl em;ﬁjr Shich@ , Coorclinafor, HQAC FRu
| \ 2 ; .
Unlveesity | Jovnpue CUP)
Subject i Evaluation of the Thesis
Sir/Madam,
Thank you for your letter, dated _accepting the appointment as Referce for

evaluating the thesis entided

gdody _af __Jumal) _a@eseseo

| 7

submitted for the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy in the Faculty of

subjecc___ D/ 10) : by

Shri/Smt./Ku. (G ) bhagh O, _Dey }’)m_(_).(kh
b e =1 = L B | Vi

I am sending herewith a copy of the thesis alongwith the following documents :

1. An Acknowledgement Form to be returned immediately on receipt of the thesis
2. Printed Proforma No.5 for indicating the speeific recommendations

3. Remuncration Bill Form
“After evaluating the thesis, you are requested o send the following documents -

i) The detailed evaluation report (Preferably typed) on plain paper in 300 1o 500 words covering
detailed analysis of tescarch work justifying the recommendation of an examiner with
signature, remarks and recommendations alongwith the printed proforma i.e. form No. 5
completely filled in and duly singed with specific recommendations

ii} The querics to be asked during the course of viva-voce (Preferably typed) on a separate plain
paper with signature.

The scaled envelope with enclosed Remuneration bill duly signed be put into the
registered letter hierewithymay kindly be dispatched by Registered Post to the address as
printed on it within a period of three months from the date of receipt of the thesis. Copy of
the thesis should be returned simultaneously by Registered Post scparately. The pastal
charges incurred on returning the thesis be included in the Remuneration Bill after enclosing

the original postal receipt.

strar (Post [kams & Ph.D. Cell)
Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj

Nagput University ~
@Tg
5 R

(E: Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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RASHIRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY

ST 3 - Y23 &
~ - .. “(Established by Government of Central Provinees Education Department by Notifieation No, 513 dated the | rur.-\ut.us.:, 19
presently & State University governed by Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016 (Mah. Act No. V1 of 2017).)

Office of the Director, Board of Examinations & Evaluation
Ph.D. Cell
Pariksha Bhavan, Laxminarayan Institute of Technology Premises, Amravati Road,
Nagpur- 440 033
E-mail Id ; drphdcell@rediffmail.com, Phone No. - 0712 (2542982), 0712 (2542983)
Fax No, - 0712 (2567175)

No. Ph.D. Cell/_ 3 )2~ Dated Nagpur, the 207///20 /]

From

Deputy Registrar (Post Exams & Ph.D, Cell)
Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj

Nagpur University

Nagpur - 440 033 (MLS.), India

Mﬂmm&e'j

- Bead , Degh . of By, ¢tness Eco.
| Coat feaehot, TQpC and QUSA
VBS Puvamdua Dnivers? Jaunpar (W-r)

Subject = Evaluation of the Thesis 2_2‘2_0‘2.3
I o

Sit/Madam,

To

Thank you for your letter, dated accepting the appointment as Referc; for

evaluating the th;:’sis enﬁﬂc.amocifn;'fﬂo& (')F DE&TQ\UW’\ OF o\ ﬁ\r‘l URMCL/?
rse 1ot Moy factueiney o Nero 2 54¢ 1\r'+

submitted for the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy in the Faculty of __ @m me
Subject _R / M

F—— = by
Shei/Smt. /Ku. A‘u% at  As\, ol< H Lo s
I i I'am sending herewith a copy of the thesis alongwith the following documents :
\ L An Acknowledgement Form to be returned immediately on teceipt of the thesis
2. Printed Proforma No.5 for ind icating the specific recom mendations
3. Remuneration Bill Form
“After evaluating the thesis, you ate requested to send the following documents :-
i) The detailed evaluation report (Preferably typed) on plain paper in 300 to 500 words coveting

detailed analysis of research work justifying the recommendation of an examiner with
signature, remarks and recommendations alongwith the printed proforma i.c. form No, 5
completely filled in and duly singed with specific recommendations

ii) The querics to be asked during the course of viva-voce (Preferably typed) on a separate plain
paper with signarure.

The scaled envelope with enclosed Remuneration bill duly signed be put into the
registered letter herewith may kindly be dispatched by Registered Post to the address as
printed on it within a period of three months from the date of receipt of the thesis. Copy of
the thesis should be retumed simultaneously by Registered Post scparately. The postal
charges incurted on returning the thesis be included in the Remuneration Bill after enclosing
the original postal receipt,

Yours sincerely,

U

Deputy Registrar (Post Exams & Ph‘D: Cell) .
Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj
Nagpur Um’versir?

G Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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JLE RO 'RSITY, BAREILLY
MAHATMA JYOTIBA PHULE ROHILKHAND UNIVER )
O, ST WS — 243006 (WlAi
; & IND
No./RU/Res/F-2631 1 | 620 BAREILLY, UTTAR PRADESH: 243006

Dr./Prof. MANAS PANDEY
Department of Business Economics
V.B.S. PURVANCHAL UNIVERSITY,
JAUNPUR (U.P.)

Subject Thesis submitted by Shri/Km./Smt. DEEPAK SHARMA
in Subject Commerce

fopie A COMPARATIVE STUDY OF CONSUMER SATISFACTION IN PRIVATE AND
PUBLIC SECTOR TELE COMMUNICATION INDUSTRY

RN e, No./RU/Res/F-2631 /

EER R R R PR O e I L R L o B L L A O
- ot e e s P e 9 o <@ R
oF= el W=y (WIRTET U9 vl Wfew) 9 aren o &g v §- el Re 35— st Ao g el
STy 78 4 e ¥ 6 ST wiver we & UraR B i T e SRisRT w6 T anfee v @
e Y G B bl B BN Ifeh fAvafdenery 3w % WY B AEAN Bl W @ 9D |
TR TS N T & o v vt & ves A @ R RFIRR Sire Suere el -

(a1) ¥ SUIfy yaH A S Aar (d) v g Gl o g wgd B o sreman (=) T
e Ry o o | ot el @ for) B simaas e gy |
TR T8 YASPIAT & WY | '
Dear Sir/Madam,
Thaaks a lot for conveying your acceptance to evaluate the above mentioned thesis in response to our earlier

IR Nbwussiasmaimmmussmmassnn ROl o

In view of your acceptance to examine the thesis, the following documents are being sent to you:

A copy of the Thesis alongwith a summary and the synopsis, 2. Proforma in duplicate for
recommendation/report. 3. Remuneration bill, 4, Envelope for sending the report,

You are requested to evaluate the thesis keeping in view the national and international standards of doctoral

level research to help the university improve the quality of research for Ph.D.degree .
You are further requested to make a clear and specific recommendation in your report:
(:_t) Recommendation for the award of Ph.D.Degree or (b) for revision of thesis or
(¢) recommendation for rejection of the thesis,

Please send your report under registered cover within one month from the receipt of the thesis,
Thanking you.

uys faithfully
i
FHerEg )

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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Ph. D.Y
AWADHESH PRATAP SINGH UNIVERSITY ,REWA (M.P.)
NO. Acad/Shodh/2017 6 94 Date:- 2 ~C~20 l)

TO.\/
Dr.Mamas Pandey

Plat.-1 Type -iv, Block-A
University Campus VBS Puruvnchal University Jaunpur (U.P.)

Sub:- Valuation of thesis of ) 3rfem eerter tor the degree of PLLO. AN Y1171
Under the faculty of 9de
Sir'Madam

Thanks for vour kind aceeplance received for evaluation of the thesis entitled " RECRUITMEN'T
& SELECTION PROCESS IN GOVERNMENT AND  PRIVATE EDUCATION
ORGANIZATION IN INDIA (WITH SPECIAL REFERENCE TO ;\*].Pﬂ.j

A copy of the thesis along with its synopsis approved by the research Degrce Commiltee is
sent herewith,
2. 1 write to inform vou that as per University rules: the Evaluation Report on the thesis should
include the following details .
Name of the Examiner
Name of the Candidute
Subject & Title of the thesis
Detailed critical comments on the thesis.
In case the examiner recommends for the award of'the Ph. D. Degree, He/ she shall
categorically state that the thesis complies with the following three conditions:
* Itis piece of research work Characterized ecither by the discovery of facts ofby fresh approach
to wards the interpretation of facts, '

L P O

* The thesis evinces the candidate’s capacity for critical examination and sownd judgmen.

* ltis satisfactory in point of language and presentation of the matter.

*  Final opinion of the examiner as to whether the thesis in recommended of not for the award of
the Ph.D. degree or needed revision.

3 Incase you desire to seek clarification on the  subject matter of the thesis You may Kindly

write to the supervisor directly under intimation 1o this office,

4 Irequest you kindly to evaluate the thesis and send report within a month in the Lneloswd
envelop.

With Regards.

Note: The report should be sent in the prescribed form and envelop to the Registrar.. by name.

Your’s laithfully

Encl- Annexure !

Dy.Regis

(

Academic)

el

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scan
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Yo fervaferemer
UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD
P.O. Central University, Gachibowli, Hyderabad-500 046

No : UH/Exams/M.Phil./2017/ Date: 21/08/2017
To

Dr. Manas Pandey

Head, Dept. of Business Economics
Faculty of Management Studies
Coordinator IQAC

VBS Purvanchal University
Jaunpur-222 001 (U. P.)

Sub: Forwarding of M.Phil. Dissertation for evaluation-reg.
Je ok e e e e e

Respected Sir,

_ Thal.'ik you for accepting to evaluate the M.Phil. Dissertation entitled “Inter-
Relationship Between Commodity and Stock Prices in India” of Ms. Anjuman Shaheen
(15SEHL11) a student in Economics, School of Economics.

| am herewith sending a copy of the dissertation with a request to evaluate and send the
report within one month highlighting the good and bad points of the work carried out and also
expressing your assessment in terms of marks (out of 100). The evaluation report is to be sent
in the format along with a detailed report on a separate shect. In this connection, I would like
to mention that as per Evaluation Regulations of the University, 50% is the minimum pass mark.

The dissertation may please be returned along with the report. It is also requested to
claim the remuneration of Rs.1,500/- and expenditure incurred towards postage by filling the

details in the enclosed bill form.

It may please be noted that the examiners are not expected to contact the supervisor of
the student even though they have academic/personal relations as the evaluation of dissertation
is strictly a confidential matter. For any clarification/query, the Controller of Examinations or

the undersigned may be contacted.

king you & with regards,
Thanking y 8 Yours faithfully,

(Ve

Deputy Registrar
(Academic & Exams)

Encl: 1. Dissertation/CD =i fafm &, aff / Or. Bipin P. Varghese

2, Evaluation form 3y et/ Deputy Registrar

3, Honorarium ¢laim form greifors i qhen /Academics & Exams

' S FagaraTe [ Universiy of Hyderabad
¥y fagafaare 1 ¥ Coona U sty PO
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e VA .
: Tel.:9l-040-23|32120; Fax:‘)l-040-23010292.



